



Replacement parts Drolet USA



List of piece for :

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
04824	LEFT BOTTOM BRICK FOR GRAND DUC II	95,00 \$
04825	RIGHT BOTTOM FOR GRAND DUC II	95,00 \$
21003	EMBER EFFECT WOOL KIT	10,00 \$
21013	13 1/2" X 23 1/2" X 1/2" BAFFLE INSULATION	15,00 \$
21037	23 1/2" x 10 1/2" x 1/2" BAFFLE INSULATION	30,00 \$
21044	CARDBOARD FRAME AIR FILTER 20" X 15" X 1"	15,00 \$
21077	2 FOLD ALUMINUM LINER 3" X 14" COMPRESSED TO 7"	10,00 \$
21083	FIREBOX BACK INSULATION	25,00 \$
21084	FIREBOX SIDE INSULATION	25,00 \$
21086	BOTTOM INSULATING PAPER 19 1/4" X 22 3/8" X 1/8"	30,00 \$
21087	10" X 11" X 1/8" SIDE AND REAR INSULATING PAPER	10,00 \$
21089	15 1/2" X 21" X 1" BAFFLE INSULATION	35,00 \$
21107	ANTI-VIBRATION GASKET FOR CONVECTION BLOWER 45 SERIE 1ST GENERATION	10,00 \$
21108	PELLET CHUTE GASKET	5,00 \$
21109	COMBUSTION BLOWER INSULATION GASKET 11-325-085	15,00 \$
21110	AUGER PLATE GASKET	5,00 \$
21114	OSBURN PELLET 45 LH SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	40,00 \$
21117	ENERZONE LEFT HAND SIDE DECORATIVE BRICK	50,00 \$
21118	RIGHT HAND SIDE DECORATIVE BRICK PANEL FOR PELLET	50,00 \$
21119	MIDDLE DECORATIVE BRICK	55,00 \$
21120	INSULATING WASHER	5,00 \$
21121	18 3/4" X 13 1/2" X 1" BAFFLE INSULATION	30,00 \$
21127	19" X 19" X 1" BAFFLE INSULATION	25,00 \$
21129	INSULATION GASKET F120 MICRO, F140 11-029-085	5,00 \$
21133	CERAMIC GASKET FOR BARON AIR JACKET BLOWER	20,00 \$
21137	13 1/2" X 24" X 1/2" BAFFLE INSULATION	30,00 \$
21141	GTX-1 LOG SET	220,00 \$
21142	BAFFLE INSULATION 12" X 24" X 1/2"	30,00 \$
21145	EXHAUST ALUMUNUM LINER 3" X 6"	15,00 \$
21177	CONVECTION FAN GASKET	5,00 \$
21193	AUGER SUPPORT INSULATION	5,00 \$
21194	EXHAUST BLOWER GASKET	10,00 \$
21195	PRIMARY CHUTE GASKET	7,00 \$
21197	TRAP GASKET	5,00 \$
21200	9" X 2" X 1 1/4" REAR BRICK WITH HOLE	15,00 \$
21201	19 5/32" X 8 1/2" X 2 1/2" C-CAST BAFFLE	115,00 \$
21202	VERMICULITE BAFFLE 20" X 14 1/2" X 1 1/4"	60,00 \$
21204	20 1/2" X 9" X 1 1/4" VERMICULITE BAFFLE	40,00 \$
21205	VERMICULITE BAFFLE 20 1/2" X 13 1/4" X 1 1/4"	55,00 \$
21213	VERMICULITE BAFFLE 15 5/8" X 9" X 1 1/4"	60,00 \$
21214	20" X 12" X 1 1/4" VERMICULITE BAFFLE	60,00 \$
21216	VERMICULITE BAFFLE CENTURY 90000161	70,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
21220	C-CAST BAFFLE 19 3/4" X 11 3/8" X 1 1/4"	80,00 \$
21228	C-CAST BAFFLE 18 3/8" X 15 1/2" X 1 1/4"	95,00 \$
21299	FIREBOX BOTTOM INSULATION	25,00 \$
21300	TUBE AXIAL FAN AIR FILTER	15,00 \$
21341	AIR CONTROL PLATE GASKET	15,00 \$
21343	REFRACTORY BRICK WITH HOLE	15,00 \$
21345	FRESH AIR INTAKE TUBE GASKET	7,00 \$
21350	WOOL SEAL FOR BLOWER	7,00 \$
21381	2 FOLD ALUMINUM LINER 3" X 6" COMPRESSED	40,00 \$
21386	BACK INSULATION BAFFLE	20,00 \$
21387	TOP AIR DEFLECTOR INSULATION	15,00 \$
21388	VERMICULITE BAFFLE 20" X 12 1/2" X 1 1/4"	55,00 \$
21392	EXHAUST ADAPTER GASKET	5,00 \$
21393	EXHAUST BLOWER GASKET	10,00 \$
21397	BAFFLE VERMICULITE BOARD (17 1/8" X 9 3/4" X 1 1/4")	40,00 \$
21400	COMBUSTION FAN GASKET	5,00 \$
21401	EXHAUST CHANEL GASKET	5,00 \$
21416	C-CAST TOP INSULATION 18 1/2" X 17" X 1/2"	130,00 \$
21427	4 3/4" X 4 3/8" X 1 1/4" BYPASS MECHANISM INSULATION	10,00 \$
21439	WASHABLE ALUMINIUM AIR FILTER 20" X 15" X 1"	55,00 \$
21441	SIDE PANEL INSULATION	15,00 \$
21442	REAR PANEL INSULATION	10,00 \$
21443	C-CAST BAFFLE 13 3/8" X 16 1/16"	75,00 \$
21489	VERMICULITE BAFFLE 17 3/4" X 17 15/32" x 1 1/4"	48,00 \$
21531	VERMICULITE BACK BOARD (TRAVERATL)	37,00 \$
21532	VERMICULITE BAFFLE (DEFVERATLK)	28,00 \$
21533	REFRACTORY BRICK (LADREF)	7,00 \$
21564	C-CAST 3.5 SERIE INSULATION TOP	225,00 \$
21585	VERMICULITE BAFFLE	40,00 \$
21586	18 7/8" X 9 1/2" X 1 1/4" VERMICULITE BAFFLE	50,00 \$
21594	C-CAST TOP INSULATION	245,00 \$
21598	VERMICULITE BAFFLE	40,00 \$
21599	O-RING PIPE 80000671 00	70,00 \$
21600	PILOT BURNER SEAL	60,00 \$
21601	BURNER GASKET	60,00 \$
21618	C-CAST FIREWALL - 9.062" X 13.031" X 1.250"	75,00 \$
21621	AIR ENTRY HATCH GASKET	9,00 \$
22035	THERMOTEK 2 FLOOR BRICK	195,00 \$
22040	THERMOTEK 2 BACK BRICK	180,00 \$
22050	UPPER BACK BRICK OLD VISION	125,00 \$
22055	LOWER BACK OLD VISION UPPER NEW MODEL	125,00 \$
22060	OLD VISION XL LEFT SIDE BRICK	125,00 \$
22065	OLD VISION XL RIGHT SIDE BRICK	125,00 \$
22070	OLD VISION XL LEFT FLOOR BRICK	95,00 \$
22075	OLD VISION XL RIGHT FLOOR BRICK	95,00 \$
22080	OLD VISION LEFT LOG GUARD	80,00 \$
22085	OLD VISION RIGHT LOG GUARD	80,00 \$
22090	THERMOTEK 1 BACK BRICK	170,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
22095	THERMOTEK 1 FLOOR BRICK	150,00 \$
22105	LOWER BACK BRICK NEW VISION (6810)	110,00 \$
23082	OVEN GLASS ATLAS (20CRATLKH)	150,00 \$
23083	COMBUSTION CHAMBER GLASS (20CRATLHOG)	0,00 \$
232	1/4" GOLD PLATED HANDLE (HM95)	10,00 \$
24017	CAST IRON AUGER	110,00 \$
24030	AUGER	50,00 \$
24031	AUGER	55,00 \$
24089	CAST IRON ASH GRATE 4 1/2" X 9"	45,00 \$
24096	ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG	25,00 \$
24097	6" CAST IRON FLUE DAMPER	18,00 \$
28060	GOLD PLATED ASH DRAWER HANDLE	10,00 \$
28061	CHROME ASH DRAWER HANDLE	10,00 \$
29000	4" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	5,00 \$
29001	4" X 8 1/8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	7,00 \$
29004	4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	6,00 \$
29005	6" X 8 1/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	6,00 \$
29007	3 1/4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	8,00 \$
29010	4 1/2" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	5,00 \$
29011	4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	5,00 \$
29015	4" x 9" x 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	5,00 \$
29020	4 1/2" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	8,00 \$
29027	PILOT GASKET	4,00 \$
30013	HINGE 2" X 1-1/2"	5,00 \$
30017	MECHANICAL SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4" PAN QUADREX ZINC BLACK	0,50 \$
30021	SELF TAPPING SCREW 8-32 "F" TYPE X 7/16" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BLACK	2,00 \$
30024	1/4-20 X 1" MECHANICAL SCREW PAN QUADREX ZINC	1,00 \$
30025	1/4-20 X 1/2" PAN-HEAD QUADREX BLACK SCREW	1,00 \$
30026	THREAD CUTTING SCREW 10-24 F 5/8" HEX WASHER HEAD	1,00 \$
30029	THREAD CUTTING SCREW 10-24 TYPE "F" X 3/8" HEX WASHER	1,00 \$
30033	STEEL DOOR LATCH	15,00 \$
30050	LEVELING BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/2"	7,00 \$
30055	HINGE PIN RETAINING RING 5/16"ID X 0.512"OD	1,00 \$
30059	5/32" ID PUSHNUT	1,00 \$
30060	THREAD-CUTTING SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2" F HEX STEEL SLOT WASHER C102 ZINC	1,00 \$
30063	1/4" ID PUSHNUT	1,00 \$
30064	3/16" X 1" CLEVIS PIN	2,00 \$
30075	BRASS METAL SCREW #6 X 1/2" QUADREX	1,00 \$
30080	METAL SCREW #6 X 1/4 TYPE B PAN PHILLIPS	0,50 \$
30084	NUT 1/4-20 X 1/2" GRADE 5	0,50 \$
30092	BOLT 5/16"-18 X 3/4" HEX GRADE 5	1,00 \$
30093	BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX GRADE 5	0,50 \$
30094	HEX SCREW WASHER HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4" F ZINC TYPE	2,00 \$
30095	SET SCREW HEX 1/4-20 X 1/4"	2,00 \$
30096	1/4-20 X 3/4" ZINC CARRIAGE BOLT	2,00 \$
30100	BLACK HEX NUT 1/4 - 20	1,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
30100N	COIL HANDLE 1/4" NICKEL	12,00 \$
30101	SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32"Ø X 1 1/2"L	1,00 \$
30102	1/4" CAST IRON AIR CONTROL HANDLE	10,00 \$
30106	MECHANICAL SCREW M4 X 12 LONG PAN PHILLIPS ZINC	0,50 \$
30109	BOLT HEX 1/4 - 20 X 1"	1,00 \$
30117	SOCKET SET SCREW #10-32 X 1/4"	1,00 \$
30123	SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/8" PAN QUADREX ZINC	1,00 \$
30124	SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16" TRUSS QUADREX ZINC	0,50 \$
30125	MECHANICAL SCREW #8 X 1 1/4" QUADREX ZINC	1,00 \$
30128	SOCKET SET SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1 1/4"	2,00 \$
30129	METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" PAN QUADREX ZINC "A" TYPE	1,00 \$
30131	BLACK METAL SCREW #10 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PAN QUADREX	2,00 \$
30132	SCREW #10 X 3/8" HEX WASHER ZINC GR 5 TYPE "A"	0,50 \$
30138	METAL SCREW #6 - 3/8" QUADREX "A" TYPE BLACK	1,00 \$
30142	NICKEL METAL SCREW #6 X 1/2" QUADREX	1,00 \$
30146	PUSH NUT 1/8"Ø INT. X 3/8	10,00 \$
30154	BLACK SCREW #10 X 5/8" ROBERTSON TYPE A	0,50 \$
30155	METAL SCREW #8 X 5/8" PHILLIPS SELFTAPPING TEK ZINC	0,50 \$
30160	METAL SCREW #8 x 3/4" QUADREX SELF TAPPING TEK	1,00 \$
30167	HINGE PIN 5/16"Ø X 3/4"L	2,00 \$
30168	HINGE PIN 5/16"Ø X 1 1/4"L	2,00 \$
30169	DOOR HINGE PIN 5/16"Ø X 1 3/4" L	2,00 \$
30170	HINGE PIN 5/16"Ø X 1 1/2" L	2,00 \$
30172	DOOR PIN 1/4"Ø X 1-1/4" L	15,00 \$
30185	17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER	1,00 \$
30187	STAINLESS WASHER ID 17/64" X OD 1/2"	1,00 \$
30192	STAR RING #10 X .410-.395" OD - .025-.020" THICK	0,50 \$
30193	FLAT WASHER .281" ID X .625" OD X .188" BLACK OXIDE	5,00 \$
30205	ZINC WASHER ID 13/32" X OD 13/16"	1,00 \$
30206	ZINC WASHER 5/16"ID X 3/4"OD	1,00 \$
30208	WASHER ID 5/32" X OD 7/16"	2,00 \$
30210	WASHER 29/32" OD X 3/8" ID ZINC	1,00 \$
30216	1/4" LOCK WASHER	0,50 \$
30220	FLANGED LOCKNUT 1/4-20	0,50 \$
30224	LOCKNUT 3/8"-16 HEX	2,00 \$
30232	MECHANICAL SCREW 10-32 x 1-3/4" PAN QUADREX ZINC	0,50 \$
30233	NYLON HEX LOCK NUT 10-32 ZINC	0,50 \$
30253	MECHANICAL SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16" BUTTONHEAD HEX DEEP #5/32 SS 18-8	1,00 \$
30254	BLACK WASHER ID 13/32" X OD 13/16"	1,00 \$
30332		0,50 \$
30334	LEFT HOUSING SUPPORT FOR G10 BLOWER 10-458-085	14,00 \$
30335	BLOWER ANTI-VIBRATION CUSHION	2,00 \$
30336	RIGHT HOUSING SUPPORT FOR G10 BLOWER	14,00 \$
30337	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW 1/2-13 X 1-3/4"	2,00 \$
30341	HINGE PIN 5/16" x 1 1/2"	5,00 \$
30354	THREAD SCREW 8-32 X 5/16" TYPE F TRUSS QUADREX STEEL C1022 ZINC	5,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
30358	MECHANICAL SCREW #10-32 x 3/8" PAN SQUARE ZINC	2,00 \$
30363	HINGE PIN 5/16" X 2"	3,00 \$
30369	RUBBER BUMPER WITH THREADS (LARGE)	5,00 \$
30370	RUBBER BUMPER WITH THREADS 6-32	5,00 \$
30405	NUT #6-32 HEX ZINC	0,50 \$
30408	ELECTRONIC BOARD CLIP	3,00 \$
30411	BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/2" HEX GRADE 2	1,00 \$
30412	BLACK UNIVERSAL SNAP-IN BUSHING	1,00 \$
30413	SNAP BUSHING	1,00 \$
30416	WING NUT 3/8"-16	2,00 \$
30417	BLACK HEX NUT #8-32	2,00 \$
30418	FINISHING PLUG 3/8"	2,00 \$
30422	NUT 5/16 - 18 HEX ZINC 52-008-045	1,00 \$
30428	BUSHING	7,00 \$
30429	3/8" NICKEL COIL HANDLE	10,00 \$
30439	TENSION CLAMP	15,00 \$
30446	CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4 - 20 x 1" ZINC	0,50 \$
30454	DOUBLE MAGNET	7,00 \$
30484	WING NUT 1/4-20	1,00 \$
30485	WING NUT 1/4-20 X 1/2" ZINC PLATTED	3,00 \$
30494	PANDUIT POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION	5,00 \$
30498	PSG DOOR HINGE PIN	15,00 \$
30501	BLACK WASHER #10	1,00 \$
30502	SELF TAPING SCREW #8 - 32 X 1/2" TYPE F x 3/4 HEX FLAT HEAD	0,50 \$
30506	SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK	1,00 \$
30507	BLACK TORX SCREW WITH FLAT HEAD TYPE F 1/4-20 X 3/4"	1,00 \$
30527	HOPPER LID PLASTIC HANDLE	30,00 \$
30528	BRASS BUSHING FOR PELLET STOVE AUGER	10,00 \$
30533	LATCH KEY PATH PIN	3,00 \$
30535	ENERZONE HANDLE PART 2	20,00 \$
30536	LEVELING BOLT 1/4 - 20 X 1"	5,00 \$
30546	THREADED HEAT EXCHANGER ROD 45 SERIE	10,00 \$
30547	HEAT EXCHANGER ROD 35 SERIE	14,00 \$
30556	AIR CONTROL FINISHING TIP	5,00 \$
30562	3/4" X 1/4"-20 ROUND HANDLE FOR EXCHANGER ROD	15,00 \$
30569	ROUND WOODEN HANDLE BLACK	15,00 \$
30572	RETRACTABLE LATCH HANDLE (BLACK)	15,00 \$
30686	FIRE POT LATCH	45,00 \$
30710	SPRING CLIP	5,00 \$
30742	DRILLED BLACK WOODEN DOOR HANDLE	20,00 \$
30758	ENCASED MAGNETIC DISC WITH MOUNTING HOLE, CERAMIC, 3/16" THICK, 1-15/64" DIA	7,00 \$
30762	VENT ADAPTER SECURE CLAMP	70,00 \$
30777	PLASTIC BACKDRAFT DAMPER ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
30785	MECHANICAL SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4" STAINLESS HEX	1,00 \$
30798	HEAT EXCHANGER MAINTENANCE BRUSH Ø1 1/8" - 42"	25,00 \$
30799	STEEL ROUND KNOB, 3/8"-16 THREADED	20,00 \$
30800	FULLY THREADED STEEL EYE BOLT, 3/8"-16	25,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
30813	IGNITER SUPPORT	45,00 \$
30815	ANTI-VIBRATION CUSHION	5,00 \$
30852	BY-PASS DAMPER ROD	30,00 \$
30854	BLACK COUNTER-WEIGHT	45,00 \$
30863	AIR CONTROL ROD	10,00 \$
30867	CLEVIS YOKES	10,00 \$
30869	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL ROD	10,00 \$
30874	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL ROD	15,00 \$
30882	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL ROD	10,00 \$
30898	ROUND WOODEN BLACK HANDLE	10,00 \$
30917	COMBUSTION CHAMBER GRID	120,00 \$
30918	BACK COMBUSTION CHAMBER	140,00 \$
30919	COMBUSTION CHAMBER DOOR	325,00 \$
30920	ASH DOOR	370,00 \$
30921	OVEN DOOR	320,00 \$
30922	ACCESSORY DOOR	315,00 \$
30923	HANDRAIL SUPPORT	15,00 \$
30924	COMPLETE PLATE	1 200,00 \$
30925	CAST IRON COLLAR	45,00 \$
30926	CAST IRON FACEPLATE	1 615,00 \$
30927	CHROME PLATED HANDLE	55,00 \$
30928	LONG CHROME PLATED HANDLE	70,00 \$
30929	STAINLESS STEEL STOVE GRATE	130,00 \$
30930	STAINLESS STEEL REAR FRAME	65,00 \$
30931	GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
30932	INTERNAL LATERAL SIDE SUPPORT	55,00 \$
30933	EXTERNAL LATERAL SIDE SUPPORT	30,00 \$
30934	REAR COOK STOVE PANEL	90,00 \$
30935	REMOVABLE COOKSTOVE BASE	220,00 \$
30936	VERMICULITE RETAINER	225,00 \$
30937	LEFT UPPER VERMICULITE	70,00 \$
30938	RIGHT UPPER VERMICULITE	70,00 \$
30939	SIDE VERMICULITE	130,00 \$
30940	BYPASS SMOKE PLATE	75,00 \$
30941	SECONDARY AIR PLATE	125,00 \$
30942	UNDER LID PLATE	100,00 \$
30943	LID SUPPORT	25,00 \$
30944	STELLA SIRIA HANDLE	10,00 \$
30945	PRIMARY AIR HANDLE	5,00 \$
30946	OVEN GRID	30,00 \$
30947	SMOKE VALVE CONTROL ROD	20,00 \$
30948	SMOKE VALVE PIN	50,00 \$
30949	HINGE PIN DOOR	75,00 \$
30950	COMBUSTION CHAMBER DOOR GLASS	265,00 \$
30951	OVEN DOOR GLASS	55,00 \$
30952	THERMOREGULATOR WITHOUT PROBE	230,00 \$
30953	INSULATING TAPE	10,00 \$
30954	ASH DOOR GASKET	30,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
30955	OVEN DOOR GASKET	25,00 \$
30956	LID HINGE	25,00 \$
30957	OVEN THERMOMETER	60,00 \$
30958	LATERAL HANDRAIL	115,00 \$
30959	FRONT HANDRAIL	120,00 \$
30960	DOOR LOCK BEARING	5,00 \$
30961	LOWER DOOR PIN	5,00 \$
30962	LID HANDLE	30,00 \$
30963	OVEN DOOR CLOSURE DOOR	5,00 \$
30964	AIR ADJUSTMENT PIN	5,00 \$
30965	AIR CONTROL PANEL	250,00 \$
30966	ASH DOOR PLATE	140,00 \$
30967	ACCESSORY DOOR PLATE	90,00 \$
30968	RIGHT AND LEFT COOKSTOVE PANELS	250,00 \$
31033	FIRE GRATE (BFATLASK)	312,00 \$
31034	STAINLESS STEEL BAFFLE (DEFSUPATLK)	120,00 \$
31035	STAINLESS STEEL LEFT COMBUSTION CHAMBER PANEL (LATIZATK)	147,00 \$
31036	COLD HAND (MANOG)	23,00 \$
31037	COOKING GRILL (A0007)	129,00 \$
31038	STAINLESS STEEL RIGHT COMBUSTION CHAMBER PANEL (LATDEATK)	147,00 \$
31039	FRONT BAFFLE SUPPORT (DEFDELATK)	92,00 \$
31040	THERMOMETER (25TER45FAR)	80,00 \$
31041	GLASS SUPPORT (GRAP)	1,20 \$
31042	SMALL GLASS SUPPORT (GRAPPEQ)	1,20 \$
31043	CLEANING ACCESS PANEL BLIND SCREW (20REMLAT1)	10,00 \$
31063	SCREW 10-24 X 3/8 HWS TY 23 GREEN	0,50 \$
31135	RAL9002 HUMIDIFYING TRAY	90,00 \$
31136	RAL9002 DX + SX SIDE PANELS	135,00 \$
31137	RAL9002 FRONT PANEL	205,00 \$
31138	RAL9002 DOOR	35,00 \$
31139	RAL9002 FRONT PANEL + DOOR 80010673 00	435,00 \$
31140	MOUNTING ROD M6	45,00 \$
31141	LOWER CARTER 80002068 00	100,00 \$
31181	CAST IRON LEG	107,00 \$
31182	EXHAUST PIPE COVER	121,00 \$
31183	CAST IRON FLUE COLLAR	181,00 \$
31184	DOOR HANDLE MECHANISM	72,00 \$
31185	HANDLE MECHANISM LATCH	72,00 \$
31186	DOOR HANDLE	93,00 \$
31187	ASH DRAWER	93,00 \$
31188	CAPE TOWN 1800 GLASS	355,00 \$
31189	RIGHT SIDE TOP VERMICULITE PANEL	126,00 \$
31190	LEFT SIDE TOP VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31191	RIGHT OR LEFT TOP VERMICULITE PANEL	126,00 \$
31192	RIGHT LOWER REAR VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31193	LEFT LOWER REAR VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31194	RIGHT LOWER FRONT VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31195	LEFT LOWER FRONT VERMICULITE PANEL	126,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
31196	RIGHT REAR VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31197	LEFT REAR VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31198	RIGHT SIDE LOWER VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31199	LEFT SIDE LOWER VERMICULITE PANEL	112,00 \$
31200	D4 X 16 SPRING PIN	72,00 \$
31201	11,5 X 9 NUT	102,00 \$
31202	SPRING WASHER	98,00 \$
31203	M6 X 25 SCREW	72,00 \$
31204	M8 X 25 BOLT	72,00 \$
31205	M5 X 5 SCREW	0,00 \$
31206	M6 X 20 ADJUSTABLE LEG ROUND	72,00 \$
31209	10 X 3m GASKET	0,00 \$
31210	M6 X 45 BOLT	72,00 \$
31212	SCREW M3 X 6 ROUND HEAD SIX PAN HOLLOW TYPE C BLACK	0,50 \$
31221	HATCH SPRING	5,00 \$
31222	HATCH SPACER	8,00 \$
40006	BLACK 1/4" X 3/8" X 1' SELF-ADHESIVE GASKET	11,00 \$
40007	1" X 1/8" X 1' SELF-ADHESIVE GASKET	3,00 \$
40018	SELF-ADHESIVE 1/8" X 3/8" GASKET HB26	5,00 \$
40030	ROUND 1/4" ROPE WITH ADHESIVE	5,00 \$
40041	EPDM GASKET 3/8 X 3/8 X 37/64	10,00 \$
40042	EPDM GASKET 13/64 X 3/8 X 37/64	7,50 \$
44006	ELECTRICAL BOX 4" X 4" X 2 1/8"	14,00 \$
44010	BOX CONNECTOR WIRE CLAMP	5,00 \$
44013	FUSE 7.5A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	3,00 \$
44015	FUSE 5A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	3,00 \$
44016	FUSE 3A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	3,00 \$
44020	FUSE 7-1/2A 32V BROWN ATC	15,00 \$
44022	TOUCH SCREEN CONTROL TYCO TCT	150,00 \$
44028	CERAMIC THERMODISC F110-20F	20,00 \$
44029	PRESSURE SWITCH	40,00 \$
44030	PELLET STOVE IGNITER (THREADED)	80,00 \$
44038	AUGER GEAR MOTOR 1 RPM	155,00 \$
44040	CONVECTION BLOWER FOR PELLET STOVE	230,00 \$
44041	THERMODISC L250F MANUAL RESET 36T16	20,00 \$
44043	RHEOSTAT 240v Australian	60,00 \$
44046	THERMODISC F110-20F	15,00 \$
44047	EXHAUST SPILL SWITCH THERMODISC	50,00 \$
44050	2" AIR OUTLET PLUG	15,00 \$
44054	ELATION PROPANE ORIFICE 42 DMS	25,00 \$
44058	THERMODISC 36T12 F160	20,00 \$
44059	THERMODISC 36T11 L250-25 AUTOMATIC	20,00 \$
44060	THERMODISC 36T11 L200 AUTOMATIC	25,00 \$
44070	CROSSFLOW BLOWER 130 CFM 115V-60Hz-56W (B)	130,00 \$
44072	DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 115V-60Hz-80W 120 CFM	275,00 \$
44073	CROSSFLOW BLOWER 115V-60Hz-39W 100 CFM	120,00 \$
44080	RHEOSTAT WITHOUT NUT	30,00 \$
44085	RHEOSTAT KNOB	5,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
44086	TANGENTIAL BLOWER 220V - 50Hz	235,00 \$
44087	RHEOSTAT NUT	1,00 \$
44088	TANGENTIAL BLOWER LOW PROFIL 240V-50Hz (B)	210,00 \$
44089	DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 144 CFM 115V - 60Hz - 1.1A	175,00 \$
44091	ROCKER SWITCH 2 POSITION MSR-8	10,00 \$
44096	100 OHM RTD PROBE 38" WIRE	80,00 \$
44097	SAIA SECURITY SWITCH	30,00 \$
44098	HOPPER LID SAFETY SWITCH	10,00 \$
44100	TUBEAXIAL BLOWER 115V-60Hz-18W	75,00 \$
44104	COMBUSTION BLOWER 120V-60Hz	160,00 \$
44106	GEAR MOTOR FOR PELLET STOVE 1.5 RPM	165,00 \$
44108	BLOWER (500 CFM, 115v, 60Hz, 1 Phase, 1100 RPM)	395,00 \$
44122	DOUBLE CAGE BLOWER 176 CFM	185,00 \$
44126	GEAR MOTOR FOR PELLET STOVE 2.4 RPM	175,00 \$
44132	PELLET IGNITER 120 V WITH ALLEN SET SCREW	75,00 \$
44136	FUSE 12A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	10,00 \$
44137	FUSE 1A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	10,00 \$
44146	IGNITER TUBE	70,00 \$
44148	MEMBRANE SWITCH CONTROL BOARD	25,00 \$
44149	FUSE 8A / 250V (5 X 20) F3-MAIN OR F8 IGNITER	10,00 \$
44150	FUSE 3A / 250V (5 X 20) F4-AUGER & DC IEC CONNECTOR	5,00 \$
44152	FUSE 0.5A / 250V (5 X 20) F2-INTERFACE	10,00 \$
44154	THERMODISC 36T11 L160-40	25,00 \$
44163	GEAR MOTOR BLDC 4.2 RPM FOR AUGER (80 lb-po)	255,00 \$
44165	RTD HEAT PROBE - DC	160,00 \$
44166	AXIAL FAN 24V 3414NH DC	100,00 \$
44167	IGNITER 24V DC - 150W	125,00 \$
44169	DC POWER SUPPLY	230,00 \$
44171	MOISTURE READER	50,00 \$
44174	POWER CORD CONNECTOR	10,00 \$
44186	5 POSITIONS TERMINAL BLOCK	20,00 \$
44190	LIMIT SWITCH	35,00 \$
44192	IGNITOR TUBE	45,00 \$
44199	FUSE GLASS 1.25A 250VAC 5 X 20 MM SLOW BLOW	3,00 \$
44200	FUSE GLASS 2A 250VAC 5 X 20 MM SLOW BLOW	3,00 \$
44201	FUSE GLASS 4A 250VAC 5 X 20 MM SLOW BLOW	3,00 \$
44232	VENT. SWITCH TANGENTIAL	90,00 \$
44233	SAFETY THERMODISC 800002055 SB	105,00 \$
44234	TANGENTIAL BLOWER 80010693 00	135,00 \$
44235	HYBRID STEPPER MOTOR - 12V	75,00 \$
44236	LEXAN DASHBOARD	50,00 \$
44237	TERMINAL BLOCK WITH FUSE	60,00 \$
44238	FAN THERMOSTAT 80001460 SB	80,00 \$
44241	SWITCH PUSH SPST-NO 10A 14V	54,00 \$
45061	GÉMINI 1500 EPA SERIES MANUAL ELDORADO/ADIRONDACK	15,00 \$
45088	EVEREST INSTALLATION MANUAL	15,00 \$
45167	INSTRUCTION MANUAL DROLET PELLET STOVE	15,00 \$
45227	LEXAN DROLET PELLET STOVE	15,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
45876	USER MANUAL	15,00 \$
45906	ESCAPE 1800 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL (AU)	0,00 \$
46201	DF02003 INSTRUCTION MANUAL	6,00 \$
46238		0,00 \$
49004	PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE	10,00 \$
49006	3/8" X 24" SILICONE HOSE	15,00 \$
49028	5" WHITE AIR INTAKE TERMINATION	30,00 \$
49030	COLLAR (4.93" TO 5.75")	5,00 \$
49049	VENTURI KIT	40,00 \$
49058	PROPANE ORIFICE GTX-I	25,00 \$
49063	THERMOPILE WITH 23" LONG WIRE 750MV	60,00 \$
49071	#31 NATURAL BURNER ORIFICE	5,00 \$
49101	S.I.T. EUROSIT 0.630.540 LP VALVE	200,00 \$
49102	PILOT S.I.T. 0.145.004 LP DV12 OU DV20	65,00 \$
49115	INTERRUPTOR BLOCK FOR THERMOCOUPLE	20,00 \$
49122	S.I.T. 0.290.118 THERMOCOUPLE 600MM (SHORT)	25,00 \$
49126	S.I.T. VALVE NOVA 0820-651 LP (HG34)	215,00 \$
49128	S.I.T. 0073-953 PIEZO BUTTON	25,00 \$
49130	S.I.T. VALVE NOVA 0820-844 NG - LP CONVERTIBLE	275,00 \$
49400	3" TO 4" STAINLESS STEEL COLLAR	10,00 \$
49438	8"Ø (203 mm) START-OFF ADAPTER	25,00 \$
49603	CERAMIC IGNITION ELECTRODE FOR PIEZO	20,00 \$
49606	3/8" X 42" SILICONE HOSE	20,00 \$
49716	PRESSURE REGULATOR	160,00 \$
49718	GAS OUTLET PIPE	30,00 \$
49719	GAS INLET PIPE	65,00 \$
49720	GAS VALVE	350,00 \$
49721	PILOT TUBE	70,00 \$
49722	ELECTRODE FIXING NUT	45,00 \$
49723	IGNITION ELECTRODE 800001200 00	30,00 \$
49724	BENT THERMOCOUPLE 80002057 SB	108,00 \$
49725	PILOT BURNER 80000990 00	140,00 \$
49726	BURNER DV45 80001400 00	165,00 \$
49727	GAZ "A" (LNG) BURNER ORIFICE 80001260 SB	70,00 \$
49728	GAZ "E" (LPG) BURNER ORIFICE 80001300 SB	70,00 \$
49729	GAS CONNECTION	60,00 \$
49730	WALL PROTECTION TEMPLATE	80,00 \$
49731	ORIFICE COUPLER	70,00 \$
49732	BURNER SUPPORT	60,00 \$
49733	MOUNTING TEMPLATE	80,00 \$
49734	TEMPLATE BRACKET	60,00 \$
49736	VISION KIT	80,00 \$
51000	HONEYWELL 24V DAMPER MOTOR	180,00 \$
51003	1/3 HP 4 SPEED MOTOR FOR G-10 DD	250,00 \$
51009	1/4 HP DD-4 SPEED MOTOR 1075/4RPM	280,00 \$
51010	BLOWER HOSING G-90 (DTC916)	260,00 \$
51011	BLOWER HOUSING G-10 DD	225,00 \$
51022	465 CFM BLOWER FOR BARON AIR JACKET 55-002-015	375,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
51052	1/4 HP DD-3 SPEED MOTOR 1075/4RPM	340,00 \$
60001	10" YELLOW FLAME BURNER	195,00 \$
60002	LONG CLEANING TEE	75,00 \$
60007	SHORT CLEANING TEE	65,00 \$
60008	BLACK NYLON BUSHING	2,00 \$
60013	POWER CORD 96" X 18-3	15,00 \$
60015	CONTROL KNOB	10,00 \$
60025	CLEANING TEE GASKET	5,00 \$
60028	OIL CONTROL VALVE MIN 6CC/MAX 12CC	235,00 \$
60029	8" YELLOW FLAME BURNER	185,00 \$
60030	STRAINER	15,00 \$
60036	THERMOSTAT TERMINAL	7,00 \$
60042	OIL CONTROL VALVE MIN 7CC/MAX 14CC	240,00 \$
60137	7" CATALYSER	85,00 \$
60196	POWER CORD RECEPTACLE	5,00 \$
60208	TRANSFORMER 120 V/24 V 20 VA	45,00 \$
60244	ELECTRICAL ELEMENT TRANSFORMER 220/24 40 VA	60,00 \$
60280	WIRING HARNESS 35 SERIE	100,00 \$
60281	CONVECTION FAN WIRING 35 ET 45 SERIE	25,00 \$
60284	POWERCORD	25,00 \$
60285	WIRING HARNESS 45 SERIE (VERSION 2)	120,00 \$
60286	WIRE HARNESS 45 SERIE VERSION 3	115,00 \$
60288	POWERCORD (EUROPE)	20,00 \$
60294	KEYPAD EXTENSION WIRE TYCO TCT	20,00 \$
60300	BLACK ELECTRICAL WIRE TEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 14"	5,00 \$
60327	JUNCTION WIRE MAIN CONTROL BOARD TO LCD	40,00 \$
60331	POWER CORD 6'	15,00 \$
60335	18 AWG CSA TEW 105 DEG C 600V WIRE 9 1/2"	2,00 \$
60340	GREEN ELECTRICAL WIRE TEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 4 1/16"	5,00 \$
60342	MAIN CONTROL BOARD WIRE HARNESS	150,00 \$
60354	MAIN BOARD WIRE HARNESS	150,00 \$
60355	CABLE USB 2.0 MALE - MALE W/FERRITE BLACK 6'	15,00 \$
60356	IEC CONNECTOR HARNESS	15,00 \$
60357	BATTERY CONNECTOR HARNESS	75,00 \$
60360	IGNITOR WIRE EXTENSION WITH QUICK CONNECT (23.375")	15,00 \$
60366	RTD EXTENSION WIRE	15,00 \$
60367	INLET DC HARNESS	60,00 \$
60369	24 AWG CSA TEW 105°C 600V WIRE 16"	5,00 \$
60382	ECO-55 WIRING HARNESS	125,00 \$
60383	IGNITER JUNCTION WIRE	15,00 \$
60413	TYPE K UNGROUNDED THERMOCOUPLE	45,00 \$
60414	ELECTRICAL WIRING	150,00 \$
60427	BUTTON WIRING HARNESS	55,00 \$
60428	BLUE ELCTRICAL WIRE TEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 22"	4,00 \$
60429	BLACK ELECTRICAL WIRE TEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 5 1/2"	3,00 \$
60430	PURPLE ELECTRICAL WIRETEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 7 1/2"	3,00 \$
60431	ORANGE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY TEW 105 DEG C 18 AWG 19"	4,00 \$
6725-01	HT-1200 LEFT FLOOR BRICK	60,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
6725-02	HT-1200 RIGHT FLOOR BRICK	60,00 \$
6725-03	HT-1200 LEFT SIDE BRICK	75,00 \$
6725-04	HT-1200 RIGHT SIDE BRICK	75,00 \$
6725-05	HT-1200 BACK BRICK	70,00 \$
6725-06	HT-1200 TOP DEFLECTOR BRICK	120,00 \$
6725-07	HT-1200 MASONRY BAFFLE	85,00 \$
7025	HT2000 DLX ASHPAN BRICK	50,00 \$
7725-02	C-CAST BAFFLE 8 7/16" X 24"	95,00 \$
9071-0	# 36 NATURAL INTAKE BURNER (ORIFICE)	15,00 \$
9071-01	PROPANE BURNER ORIFICE # 52	20,00 \$
9117-01	THERMOSTAT BYPASS WIRE	15,00 \$
9312-03	20" PIEZO WIRE HG38	20,00 \$
99998	DISCONTINUED	0,00 \$
99999	BUILD TO ORDER	0,00 \$
AC01204	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS	155,00 \$
AC01278	45 SERIES DECORATIVE LOG SET	149,00 \$
AC01281	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC01298	5" FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	69,00 \$
AC01299	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC01315	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC01316	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS	155,00 \$
AC01317	7 3/16" X 26" HEAT SHIELD FOR SURROUND/SHELF	105,00 \$
AC01318	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC01319	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC01330	3 1/4" X 10" HOT AIR PLENUM KIT	125,00 \$
AC01331	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	130,00 \$
AC01334	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	110,00 \$
AC01336	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON PEDESTAL	85,00 \$
AC01337	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	170,00 \$
AC01338	FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS	249,00 \$
AC01341	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT FOR WOOD STOVE ON LEGS	170,00 \$
AC01342	RIGID FIRESCREEN	135,00 \$
AC01357	32" X 50" CUTTABLE FACEPLATE (18 GAUGES)	150,00 \$
AC01390	CARDBOARD FRAME AIR FILTER WITH SUPPORT (20" X 15" X 1")	60,00 \$
AC01392	COLD AIR RETURN HOUSING WITH FILTER	99,00 \$
AC01397	RIGID FIRESCREEN	145,00 \$
AC02016	HOT BLAST 1400 COLD AIR RETURN FILTER BOX	329,00 \$
AC02050	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL (UP TO 100 CFM)	189,00 \$
AC02055	QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC	69,00 \$
AC02056	QUICK CONNECT THERMODISC KIT	120,00 \$
AC02080	5"Ø FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	99,00 \$
AC02090	5"Ø X 4' INSULATED FLEX PIPE FOR FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	35,00 \$
AC03090	GLT BLOWER GT211	229,00 \$
AC03095	BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL (UP TO 130 CFM)	239,00 \$
AC03350	ESCAPE 1400 REGULAR FACEPLATE 29" X 44"	210,00 \$
AC03360	ESCAPE 1400 LARGE FACEPLATE 32" X 50"	240,00 \$
AC03370	REGULAR FACEPLATE 29" X 44" WITH NICKEL TRIM KIT	210,00 \$
AC03375	LARGE FACEPLATE 32" X 50" WITH NICKEL TRIM KIT	240,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
AC04090	NG-1800 SMOKE BY-PASS DAMPER KIT	250,00 \$
AC04115	OIL STOVE BLOWER	280,00 \$
AC05512	STEEL BAFFLE FOR OLD SAWMAN I AND FX3000	120,00 \$
AC05520	BLOWER WITH VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL (UP TO 100 CFM)	249,00 \$
AC05529	ULTRA-FLAME STOVE BLOWER KIT FSDV	180,00 \$
AC05530	THERMODISC KIT	65,00 \$
AC05914	BLOWER KIT 130 CFM FOR EXCEL-FIRE GAS STOVE	335,00 \$
AC05942	2 UNERVERSAL HINGE PIN KIT 5/16" DIA. X 2" LONG WITH CUTTER PINS	20,00 \$
AC05958	METALLIC CHARCOAL STOVE PAINT - 342 g (12oz) AEROSOL	19,50 \$
AC05959	METALLIC BLACK STOVE PAINT - 342 g (12oz) AEROSOL	19,50 \$
AC05963	METALLIC BLACK STOVE PAINT - 85 g (3oz) AEROSOL	11,50 \$
AC05970	CAST IRON DRAFT CONTROL WITH NUTS & BOLT	40,00 \$
AC06000	SILICONE AND 1/2" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT	20,00 \$
AC06100	SILICONE AND 1/4" X 1/2" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT	20,00 \$
AC06200	SILICONE AND BLACK DOOR GASKET REPLACEMENT KIT 1/4" X 1/2" X 11'	30,00 \$
AC06300	ROUND GASKET AND SILICONE KIT 3/8" X 6.6'	35,00 \$
AC06400	3/4" X 6' FLAT BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET	15,00 \$
AC06500	SILICONE AND 5/8" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT	24,00 \$
AC06600	GASKET KIT FOR DOUBLE DOOR	60,00 \$
AC06705	GLUE AND 1/4" X 7' WHITE DOOR GASKET KIT	13,50 \$
AC06710	GLUE AND 3/8" X 7' WHITE DOOR GASKET KIT	15,00 \$
AC06720	GLUE AND 5/8" X 7' WHITE DOOR GASKET KIT	16,00 \$
AC06725	GLUE AND 3/4" X 7' WHITE DOOR GASKET KIT	18,00 \$
AC06810	SELF ADHESIVE BLACK GASKET KIT 1/8" X 3/8" X 6'	15,00 \$
AC06815	BLACK GASKET AND SILICONE KIT 3/16" X 5'	20,00 \$
AC06820	EPDM GASKET KIT 3/8 X 3/8 X 37/64 (4.75')	35,00 \$
AC06900	BLACK 1/2" ROUND X 9' GASKET KIT WITH ADHESIVE	25,00 \$
AC06950	WHITE SELF-ADHESIVE GASKET 1" X 1/8" X 9'	19,00 \$
AC07860	1/2" BRASS PLATED COIL HANDLE	10,00 \$
AC07861	1/4" BRASS PLATED COIL HANDLE	7,00 \$
AC07862	3/8" BRASS PLATED COIL HANDLE	10,00 \$
AC07863	1/4 " CHROME PLATED LONG COIL HANDLE	9,00 \$
AC07864	1/4" BRASS PLATED LONG COIL HANDLE	9,00 \$
AC07865	1/4" CHROME PLATED COIL HANDLE	7,00 \$
AC07866	1/4" BLACK COIL HANDLE	7,00 \$
AC07867	1/2" CHROME PLATED COIL HANDLE	10,00 \$
AC07868	1/2" BLACK COIL HANDLE	9,00 \$
AC07869	3/8" BLACK COIL HANDLE	9,00 \$
AC09148	REPLACEMENT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	49,00 \$
AC09150	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	25,00 \$
AC09151	REPLACEMENT HANDLE KIT	40,00 \$
AC09155	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	35,00 \$
AC09156	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	40,00 \$
AC09160	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	35,00 \$
AC09161	HT-1200-2000 STEEL REPLACEMENT HANDLE KIT	90,00 \$
AC09163	RIGHT HAND SIDE REPLACEMENT LATCH KIT	15,00 \$
AC09165	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	35,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
AC09167	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	39,00 \$
AC09171	REPLACEMENT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	40,00 \$
AC09176	DOOR HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	40,00 \$
AC09177	REPLACEMENT HANDLE KIT	45,00 \$
AC09180	FX-3000 REPLACEMENT HANDLE KIT	55,00 \$
AC09181	REPLACEMENT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	45,00 \$
AC09185	DOOR LATCH KIT	19,00 \$
AC09186	HT-1200 DOOR LATCH KIT	80,00 \$
AC09188	MAINTENANCE GASKET KIT – 35 SERIE	45,00 \$
AC09189	45 SERIES MAINTENANCE GASKET KIT	29,00 \$
AC09190	MAINTENANCE GASKET KIT– SERIE 65	89,00 \$
AC09196	HANDLE AND LATCH KIT	50,00 \$
AC49106K	CONVERSION KIT NATURAL TO LP GAS	75,00 \$
AC49109K	CONVERSION KIT LP TO NATURAL GAS	250,00 \$
GP11112370100	EPA JURASSIEN TOP	228,00 \$
GP12226370153	3802 JURASSIEN ANTHRACITE RIGHT LEG	23,00 \$
GP12227370153	3802 JURASSIEN CHARCOAL LEFT LEG	23,00 \$
GP12251370153	3802 JURASSIEN CHARCOAL RIGHT BACK LEG	23,00 \$
GP12252370153	3802 JURASSIEN CHARCOAL LEFT BACK LEG	23,00 \$
GP12839311911	LOADING DOOR HANDLE (NEW)	29,00 \$
GP18147311911	ASH PANEL HANDLE (NEW)	35,00 \$
OA10123	BRUSHED NICKEL FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (29" X 44")	110,00 \$
OA10129	BRUSHED NICKEL FACEPLATE TRIM KIT (32" X 50")	120,00 \$
PL02135-5	FX-2000/GOD/INSERT FX GLASS	115,00 \$
PL02234-6	ROYAL COMFORT I GLASS WITHOUT GASKET 7 1/4" X 14 1/8"	150,00 \$
PL02607	FX2000 FIRESTOP	55,00 \$
PL02707	STAINLESS STEEL BAFFLE	145,00 \$
PL02715	BOTTOM GLASS BRACKET	15,00 \$
PL02716	TOP & SIDES GLASS BRACKET	15,00 \$
PL03134-6	GLASS FOR VISION XL DOUBLE DOOR WITH GASKET	165,00 \$
PL03235-10	HANDLE FIXATION BOLT	15,00 \$
PL03305	LEFT LEG	30,00 \$
PL03305-01	RIGHT LEG	30,00 \$
PL03433-4	THERMOTEK DRAFT CONTROL HANDLE	20,00 \$
PL03434-7	THERMOTEK 11 GLASS	250,00 \$
PL03607	GEMINI-1200 -COMPAK BAFFLE	45,00 \$
PL03610-01	ASH LIP	35,00 \$
PL03639-01	UNDERSIDE HEAT SHIELD	35,00 \$
PL03807	GEM 1500.CASSANDRA FIRESTOP	70,00 \$
PL03907	FX-3000 FIRESTOP (ALL GENERATIONS)	155,00 \$
PL04610-01	ASH LIP DECORATIVE TRIM	15,00 \$
PL04647-02	GEM 1200 BACK HEAT SHIELD MOULDING	30,00 \$
PL04816	ROYAL COMFORT SIDE INSULATOR	65,00 \$
PL04834-10	ROYAL COMFORT AIR CONTROL HANDLE	30,00 \$
PL04910-01	ASHPAN DECORATIVE MOULDING GEM 1500 GOLD	35,00 \$
PL04947-02	GEMINI 1500 BACK MOULDING GOLD	10,00 \$
PL05530-02	THERMODISC BOX (COVER)	15,00 \$
PL06703	BRASS DECORATIVE ASH LIP TRIM	30,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL06703-01	NICKEL DECORATIVE ASH SHELF TRIM	30,00 \$
PL06727	HT-1200 DRAFT CONTROL DECORATIVE MOULDIN	60,00 \$
PL06727-01	DECORATIVE MOULDING BRACE	2,00 \$
PL06728	AIR CONTROL HANDLE	20,00 \$
PL06825	INTERNAL CHANNEL	35,00 \$
PL06829	INSULATION UPPER LEFT SIDE	50,00 \$
PL06830	INSULATION LOWER LEFT SIDE	50,00 \$
PL06831	VISION XL REAR INSULATION	65,00 \$
PL07601-03	CENTRE GLASS ULTRA-FLAME STOVE	255,00 \$
PL07601-04	FSDV GAS STOVE SIDE GLASS	125,00 \$
PL07703	BRASS DECORATIVE ASH SHELF TRIM 24 1/2" X 1/2" X1/8"	30,00 \$
PL07703-01	CHROME DECORATIVE ASH SHELF TRIM 24 1/2" X 1/2" X1/8"	30,00 \$
PL07711	BAFFLE INSULATION 8 1/2" X 24" X 1/2"	20,00 \$
PL07712	REAR INSULATION	35,00 \$
PL07718-01	MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE RED	65,00 \$
PL07718-02	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE NEUTRAL	65,00 \$
PL07718-03	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE YELLOW	65,00 \$
PL07727	GOLD PLATED AIR CONTROL DECORATIVE GRILL	80,00 \$
PL07727-01	GOLD PLATED AIR OUTLET DECORATIVE GRILL	80,00 \$
PL07728	AIR CONTROL DECORATIVE GRILL BRUSHED NICKEL	80,00 \$
PL07729	AIR OUTLET DECORATIVE GRILL BRUSHED NICKEL	80,00 \$
PL07760	PEDESTAL SURROUND	75,00 \$
PL07763	BACK OF PEDESTAL CONTOUR	25,00 \$
PL08311	CLASSIC ASHTRAY DECORATIVE MOULDING	30,00 \$
PL08312	CLASSIC HEAT STOPPER MOULDING	30,00 \$
PL08407	CONTEMPO 1300 FIRESTOP	105,00 \$
PL08435-01	DOOR HANDLE SHAFT	15,00 \$
PL08435-06	GLASS TOP MOULDING	15,00 \$
PL08435-07	GLASS SIDE & BOTTOM MOULDING	20,00 \$
PL08509	CLASSIC STEEL BAFFLE	60,00 \$
PL08535-01	HANDLE SHAFT	20,00 \$
PL08535-04	CLASSIC TOP DOOR MOULDING	35,00 \$
PL08535-05	CLASSIC BOTTOM DOOR MOULDING	35,00 \$
PL08535-06	GLASS RETAINER KIT	15,00 \$
PL08537-04	TOP GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL08537-05	BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL08537-07	RIGHT GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL08807	CONTEMPO 1600 STAINLESS STEEL BAFFLE	80,00 \$
PL08907	CONTEMPO 2000 BAFFLE	95,00 \$
PL09216	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL09223	9 1/2" X 12" X 1" BAFFLE INSULATION	30,00 \$
PL09225	DECORATIVE ASH LIP TRIM	29,00 \$
PL09247	AIR CONTROL DECORATIVE TRIM	79,00 \$
PL09254	REAR OF PEDESTAL SURROUND	20,00 \$
PL09256	PEDESTAL SURROUND	65,00 \$
PL09909-02	BLOWER HOUSING	35,00 \$
PL09956	INFERIOR BURNER RING "C"	55,00 \$
PL09957	10" CENTRAL BURNER RING "B"	55,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL09957-01	10" BURNER SUPERIOR RING	55,00 \$
PL14001	YUKON EXTERIOR TOP	60,00 \$
PL14002	REAR HEAT SHIELD	35,00 \$
PL14008	DECORATIVE TOP HINGE	5,00 \$
PL14018	FLOW RATE CONTROL ROD GUIDE	10,00 \$
PL14050	LEFT OR RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL14058-01	FLOW RATE CONTROL ROD	20,00 \$
PL14078	PEDESTAL BASE SURROUND	65,00 \$
PL14098	YUKON DECORATIVE GRILL MOULDING	25,00 \$
PL14118-01	STAINLESS STEEL HEAT REFLECTOR	60,00 \$
PL14124	DRAFT REGULATOR	60,00 \$
PL14126	BOROFLOAT GLASS FOR ALASKA/YUKON STEEL DOOR	60,00 \$
PL14128	BRASS TRIM FOR DECORATIVE TRAY 19 3/4" X 1/16"	25,00 \$
PL14131	OIL PAN	35,00 \$
PL16038	U SHAPED PEDESTAL SURROUND	80,00 \$
PL16039	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	85,00 \$
PL16039-01	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	85,00 \$
PL16049	ASH LIP	20,00 \$
PL16058	REAR OF PEDESTAL SURROUND	35,00 \$
PL16094	GLASS RETAINER	20,00 \$
PL16122	AIR CONTROL HANDLE	40,00 \$
PL17002	HUNTER LEG	15,00 \$
PL17014	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	20,00 \$
PL20006	BOROFLOAT GLASS FOR HIMALAYA OR YUKON CAST IRON DOOR	50,00 \$
PL20008	BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER WITH GASKET	15,00 \$
PL20013	BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL20014	TOP GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL20015	SHORT SIDE GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL20016	LONG SIDE GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL20115	SIDE GLASS RETAINER (LEFT)	15,00 \$
PL20116	SIDE GLASS RETAINER (RIGHT)	15,00 \$
PL20206	EVEREST/MONT-BLANC GLASS	45,00 \$
PL20214	TOP GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL21014	EVEREST S/S REFLECTOR	90,00 \$
PL21034	CARBURETOR ROD CONTROL	20,00 \$
PL21041	TOP GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL21050	8" BOTTOM BURNER RING - C	25,00 \$
PL21051	8" MIDDLE BURNER RING - B	25,00 \$
PL21052	8" TOP BURNER RING - A	25,00 \$
PL24095	6" CAST IRON FLUE COLLAR	55,00 \$
PL24098	BLACK CAST IRON LEG WITH LEVELING BLOT	55,00 \$
PL24098-01	BRUSH NICKEL CAST IRON LEG	150,00 \$
PL25006	TOP & BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL29006	HONEYWELL VALVE COVER	40,00 \$
PL29016	GRATE	40,00 \$
PL30038	U SHAPED PEDESTAL SURROUND	85,00 \$
PL30039	LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	90,00 \$
PL30058	REAR OF PEDESTAL SURROUND	29,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL30075	LONG GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL30076	SHORT GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL30077	REAR HEAT SHIELD BRASS TRIM	25,00 \$
PL30078	BRASS ASH LIP TRIM	29,00 \$
PL30257	PROTECTION WASHER	3,00 \$
PL30514	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE #4	55,00 \$
PL30515	MIDDLE FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE #3	55,00 \$
PL30516	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE #2	55,00 \$
PL30517	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE #1	55,00 \$
PL30518	BRICK RETAINER-REAR	15,00 \$
PL30521	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	210,00 \$
PL30522	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	220,00 \$
PL30523	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL PLATE	5,00 \$
PL30542	DECORATIVE DASH	10,00 \$
PL30548	DECORATIVE DASH	10,00 \$
PL30556	SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	205,00 \$
PL30568	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL PLATE	5,00 \$
PL30577	ASH LIP	15,00 \$
PL30584	DROLET LOGO BLACK STAG	10,00 \$
PL30587	DECORATIVE PANEL	5,00 \$
PL30592	ASHPAN	20,00 \$
PL30593	ASHPAN	20,00 \$
PL31003	INNER SMOKE BAFFLE	25,00 \$
PL31006	BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	25,00 \$
PL31016	BAFFLE	65,00 \$
PL34026	BAFFLE INSULATION WEIGHT	15,00 \$
PL34052	LINER FIXATION BRACKET	5,00 \$
PL36016	1 3/8" X 7 3/8" X 1 1/4" BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36017	1 3/4" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36018	2 1/4" X 8 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36019	4 1/2" X 9" X 8 3/8" X 1 7/8" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36021	2 1/8" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36022	4" X 5 1/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36024	1 7/8" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36025	2 1/2" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36026	3" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36027	3" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36028	4 1/2" X 8 1/8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36029	5 7/8" X 6" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36031	3 5/8" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	15,00 \$
PL36038	4 1/2" X 8 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	5,00 \$
PL36039	6" X 7" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36046	4 1/2" X 9" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36047	4 1/2" X 6 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36048	4" X 4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36049	4 1/2" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36054	4" X 9" X 2 1/16" X 4 3/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36055	4 1/2" X 9" X 7/8" X 5" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL36056	2" X 9" 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36057	4" X 5 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36059	4" X 8 7/8" X 3 3/8" X 3 7/8" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36060	3 1/2" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36062	4 1/2" X 5 1/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36067	4 1/2" X 2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	5,00 \$
PL36073	6 1/2" X 7/8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36074	4" X 2 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36077	REFRACTORY BRICK 2 3/4" X 5 1/2" X 2-3/4"	10,00 \$
PL36078	REFRACTORY BRICK 2-5/8" X 8" X 1-1/2"	10,00 \$
PL36084	4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36099	2 1/4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36102	REFRACTORY BRICK 3 1/4" X 9"	10,00 \$
PL36103	3 1/2" X 4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36109	7/8" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36110	4" X 9" X 1" X 2" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36112	4" X 7 1/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36114	4" X 7 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36115	4 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36116	3 1/2" X 5 1/8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36118	4 1/2" X 5 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	15,00 \$
PL36119	3 1/2" X 8" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	15,00 \$
PL36137	4 1/4" X 8 1/4" X 1 3/8" X 1 3/8" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36162	1 1/4" X 9" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36163	4" X 9" X 1 5/8" X 3 5/16" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36164	4 1/2" X 9" X 1 X 3 1/2" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36226	2 5/8" X 9" X 1" X 3 1/2" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36231	6" X 7 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	15,00 \$
PL36232	4" X 8 3/4" X 1 1/4" X 1/2" X 3 1/4 REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36233	3 1/2" X 6" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36236	4 1/2" X 3 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	8,00 \$
PL36248	REFRACTORY BRICK 4 1/2" X 8 5/16" X 1 3/8" X 1 3/8"	8,00 \$
PL36249	REFRACTORY BRICK 3 1/4" X 9" X 5/8" X 2 1/8"	10,00 \$
PL36254	REFRACTORY BRICK 2 7/8" X 9" X 1" X 4 3/8"	10,00 \$
PL36255	REFRACTORY BRICK 2 7/8" X 9" X 1 1/4"	10,00 \$
PL36256	REFRACTORY BRICK 1 1/16" X 6 3/4" X 1 1/4"	10,00 \$
PL36258	REFRACTORY BRICK 3" X 4" X 1 1/4"	8,00 \$
PL36266	REFRACTORY BRICK 3 1/2" X 8 1/2" X 1 1/4"	10,00 \$
PL36270	4" X 8" X 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36271	3 1/4" X 9" X 1 1/2" X 2 1/8" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
PL36274	3 5/8" X 5 3/4" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	6,00 \$
PL36636	4 1/4" X 9" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK HD	10,00 \$
PL36760	3 1/4" X 4 1/2" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	6,00 \$
PL44032	PROGRAMMED CONTROL BOARD FOR PELLET STOVE 45 SERIES VERSION 1	295,00 \$
PL44102	PROGRAMMED PC BOARD 35 SERIE	160,00 \$
PL44141	CONTROL BOARD 45 SERIES PRIMMA VERSION	375,00 \$
PL44145	SLIM IGNITER 400W - 120V X 7"	260,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL44156	DC MOTHER BOARD	595,00 \$
PL47001	AIR CONTROL PLATE	25,00 \$
PL47004	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	40,00 \$
PL47031	PEDESTAL SURROUND	60,00 \$
PL47034	ASH SHELF	20,00 \$
PL47037	LEFT CENTRAL BAFFLE SUPPORT	30,00 \$
PL47038	RIGHT CENTRAL BAFFLE SUPPORT	30,00 \$
PL47039	RIGHT SIDE BAFFLE SUPPORT	30,00 \$
PL47040	LEFT SIDE BAFFLE SUPORT	30,00 \$
PL47070	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	60,00 \$
PL47071	CENTRAL OR REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	55,00 \$
PL47072	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL47073	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL47074	BAFFLE GASES RETENTION PLATE	40,00 \$
PL47075	TOP BAFFLE PLATE	30,00 \$
PL47102	CHROME PLATED DECORATIVE DOOR TRIM 10-130-202	95,00 \$
PL47103	CHROME PLATED SIDE DECORATIVE TRIM	45,00 \$
PL48170	HEAT EXCHANGER SCRAPER	30,00 \$
PL48171	ASH SHOVEL	45,00 \$
PL48173	POKER	40,00 \$
PL48205	PRIMARY AIR INLET DAMPER	25,00 \$
PL49009	UPPER REAR PANEL	25,00 \$
PL49015	COMBEX CLEANOUT ACCESS PANEL	5,00 \$
PL49048	FINGER GUARD FILTER SUPPORT	20,00 \$
PL49050	BASE	50,00 \$
PL49051	PEDESTAL SURROUND	45,00 \$
PL49052	ASH DRAWER GUIDE	20,00 \$
PL49053	BOTTOM BACK PANEL	15,00 \$
PL49054	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	35,00 \$
PL49055	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	35,00 \$
PL49058	ASH LIP	10,00 \$
PL49080	RIGHT GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL49081	LEFT GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL49082	BOTTOM GLASS FRAME	15,00 \$
PL49193	UPPER GLASS FRAME	25,00 \$
PL49204	STAINLESS STEEL REAR FIRE BOX WALL PROTECTOR	35,00 \$
PL51349	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	15,00 \$
PL51350	BOTTOM AIR DEFLECTOR	25,00 \$
PL51351	GLASS RETAINER FRAME BRACKET	5,00 \$
PL51762	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL51763	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL51776	RIGHT SIDE CABINET	60,00 \$
PL51777	LEFT SIDE CABINET	60,00 \$
PL51778	TOP OF CABINET	70,00 \$
PL51779	REAR OF CABINET	60,00 \$
PL51789	AIR CONTROL LINKAGE COVER	30,00 \$
PL51810	RTD SUPPORT	10,00 \$
PL51812	BLOWER BOX CONTOUR	75,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL51833	BLOWER BOX TOP	25,00 \$
PL51834	ELECTRONIC BOARD	280,00 \$
PL52516	AUGER SUPPORT	20,00 \$
PL52527	UPPER BACK PLATE	30,00 \$
PL52564	EXHAUST ACCESS PANEL FOR MAINTENANCE	5,00 \$
PL52607	UPPER RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL52611	LEFT BOTTOM DECORATIVE PANEL	25,00 \$
PL52613	UPPER LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL52618	ASH DRAWER GUIDE	15,00 \$
PL52627	BASE	50,00 \$
PL52628	PELLET STOVE BAFFLE 45 SERIES	40,00 \$
PL52642	BOTTOM RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	25,00 \$
PL52664	NULL	0,00 \$
PL52683	REMOVABLE HANDLE	20,00 \$
PL52685	PELLET STOVES REMOVABLE HANDLE ROD	25,00 \$
PL52691	LOG SUPPORT BRACKET 45 SERIE	20,00 \$
PL52717	HINGE SIDE GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL52718	AIR DEFLECTOR TRIM	5,00 \$
PL52719	HANDLE SIDE GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL53516	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL53517	REAR OR MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL53530	AIR CONTROL ROD	10,00 \$
PL53533	FRONT BAFFLE SUPPORT	35,00 \$
PL53585	GLASS RETAINER 3/4" X 7/8"	5,00 \$
PL53616	AIR CONTROL ROD	15,00 \$
PL53657	LEFT OR RIGHT DECORATIVE SIDE PANEL	40,00 \$
PL53664	AIR CONTROL COVER	40,00 \$
PL53722	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL53723	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL53791	ASH LIP	30,00 \$
PL53795	DECORATIVE PANEL	60,00 \$
PL53797	AIR CONTROL COVER	36,00 \$
PL53803	REAR PLATE OF PEDESTAL	15,00 \$
PL53804	ASH LIP SUPPORT	15,00 \$
PL53869	FACEPLATE EXTENSION	55,00 \$
PL53905	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL53906	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL53908	INSERT ASH SHELF	40,00 \$
PL53910	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	15,00 \$
PL53948	RIGHT LEGS SUPPORT	22,00 \$
PL53951	DOOR HANDLE SHAFT	25,00 \$
PL54512	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL54513	MIDDLE FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL54514	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL54515	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	40,00 \$
PL54531		0,00 \$
PL54583	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	15,00 \$
PL54640	BACK BASE	10,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL54641	OUTSIDE FRONT AIR CAP	10,00 \$
PL54697	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL PLATE	5,00 \$
PL54703	LOWER GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL54704	UPPER GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL54718	ASH LIP	30,00 \$
PL54728	MIDDLE FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	20,00 \$
PL54730	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	25,00 \$
PL55015	AIR CONTROL COVER	15,00 \$
PL55037	MIDDLE OR REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL55038	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL55041	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	15,00 \$
PL55076	ASH LIP	25,00 \$
PL55077	AIR CONTROL COVER	15,00 \$
PL55095	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL55101	DECORATIVE BOTTOM DOOR TRIM	50,00 \$
PL55102	DECORATIVE TOP DOOR TRIM	50,00 \$
PL55103	GOLD PLATED BOTTOM DOOR TRIM	50,00 \$
PL55104	GOLD PLATED TOP DOOR TRIM	50,00 \$
PL55108	BOTTOM BRICK RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL55502	AIR CONTROL COVER	15,00 \$
PL55520	MIDDLE AND REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL55521	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL55531	GLASS RETAINER FRAME	20,00 \$
PL56036	BOTTOM GLASS FRAME	10,00 \$
PL56276	ASH SHELF	29,00 \$
PL56285	GLASS RETAINER	15,00 \$
PL56286	BRICK RETAINER	25,00 \$
PL56356	PRIMARY AIR DEFLECTOR HEAT SHIELD	25,00 \$
PL56760	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL56761	MIDDLE FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL56763	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL56764	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL56765	AIR JACKET FLOOR	95,00 \$
PL56768	LEFT DECORATIVE PANNEL	140,00 \$
PL56769	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANEL	95,00 \$
PL56770	INTERNAL DEFLECTOR	70,00 \$
PL56771	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	145,00 \$
PL56772	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	155,00 \$
PL56773	REAR AIR JACKET	70,00 \$
PL56774	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR	30,00 \$
PL56775	AIR JACKET TOP	105,00 \$
PL56780	ASH LIP	30,00 \$
PL56784	BLOWER BOX BASE	55,00 \$
PL56785	BLOWER BOX CONTOUR	95,00 \$
PL56786	BLOWER BOX TOP	45,00 \$
PL56793	DAMPER CONTROL GUARD	30,00 \$
PL56798	ELECTRONIC FAN & LIMIT BOARD HEATPRO	375,00 \$
PL56801	BOTTOM PLENUM REAR PANEL	80,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL56802	BOTTOM PLENUM LEFT OR RIGHT PANEL	55,00 \$
PL56803	TOP PLENUM RIGHT PANEL	80,00 \$
PL56804	TOP PLENUM REAR PANEL	70,00 \$
PL56805	PLENUM TOP PANEL	85,00 \$
PL56806	TOP PLENUM FRONT PANEL	75,00 \$
PL56807	TOP PLENUM LEFT PANEL	80,00 \$
PL56808	BOTTOM PLENUM FRONT PANEL	75,00 \$
PL56809	ELECTRONIC FAN & LIMIT HOUSING	20,00 \$
PL56814	PLENUM OUTLET BLOCK-OFF PLATE	5,00 \$
PL56817	TOP PLENUM RTD COVER	5,00 \$
PL56818	BOTTOM PLENUM CORNER REINFORMENT	5,00 \$
PL57256	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	25,00 \$
PL57275	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL57276	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL57565	SIDE GLASS	55,00 \$
PL57566	FRONT GLASS	155,00 \$
PL62279	UPPER AUGER SUPPORT	15,00 \$
PL62281	AUGER BUSHING PLATE	5,00 \$
PL62308	BLOWER WOOL RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL62332	BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL62333	LH SIDE GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL62339	FRONT LOUVER	60,00 \$
PL62342	SCRAPER	40,00 \$
PL62343	F-160 SUPPORT	5,00 \$
PL62346	TOP GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL62349	UPPER REAR PANEL	20,00 \$
PL62350	REAR VENTILATION LOUVER	25,00 \$
PL62371	RH SIDE GLASS RETAINER	5,00 \$
PL62412	BAFFLE	30,00 \$
PL62415	LOWER GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL62416	UPPER GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL62417	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS	130,00 \$
PL63072	CHANEL	15,00 \$
PL63084	ASH LIP	30,00 \$
PL63118	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	15,00 \$
PL63123	AIR CONTROL COVER	15,00 \$
PL63146	AIR INTAKE COVER	20,00 \$
PL63198	AIR CONTROL COVER	20,00 \$
PL63249	ASH LIP	30,00 \$
PL63324	AIR CONTROL COVER	20,00 \$
PL63335	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	20,00 \$
PL63339	BAFFLE INSULATION WEIGHT	15,00 \$
PL64357	MOTHER BOARD 6 OUPUT	250,00 \$
PL64359	COMBUSTION FAN GASKET FRAME	10,00 \$
PL64459	MOTHER BOARD HOUSING COVER	5,00 \$
PL65256	AIR DAMPER COVER	25,00 \$
PL65270	TOP AND BOTTOM GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL65271	RIGHT GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL65272	LEFT GLASS RETAINER	10,00 \$
PL65277	AIR DAMPER COVER SUPPORT	5,00 \$
PL65290	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	35,00 \$
PL65505	TOP AIR DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR	40,00 \$
PL65514	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL65515	MIDDLE FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL65516	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL65517	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL65537	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	25,00 \$
PL65548	LEG SPACER	5,00 \$
PL65562	AIR CONTRÔL DAMPER GUIDE	20,00 \$
PL65563	DAMPER GUIDE	6,00 \$
PL65565	REAR OF PEDESTAL	25,00 \$
PL65566	ASH LIP	40,00 \$
PL65572	AIR CONTROL ROD GUIDE	5,00 \$
PL65577	LEFT OR RIGHT DECORATIVE SIDE PANEL	40,00 \$
PL65579	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	10,00 \$
PL65583	ASH LIP	45,00 \$
PL65585	ASH LIP	40,00 \$
PL65653	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	0,00 \$
PL65726	BRUSHED NICKEL OVERLAY	275,00 \$
PL65796	FAN SCREEN	15,00 \$
PL65828	REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	42,00 \$
PL65829	MIDDLE REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE	37,00 \$
PL65830	LEFT HAND OR RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL	0,00 \$
PL65955	ASH LIP	45,00 \$
PL65958	ASH LIP	25,00 \$
PL65960	ASH PAN	65,00 \$
PL66012	PRIMARY AIR DEFLECTOR HEAT SHIELD	35,00 \$
PL66014	FLUE COLLAR RING	10,00 \$
PL66019	RIGHT CONVECTION AIR DEFLECTOR	20,00 \$
PL66021	PRIMARY AIR INLET DAMPER	25,00 \$
PL66031	LEFT AIR JACKET PANNEL	70,00 \$
PL66032	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANNEL	55,00 \$
PL66033	FURNACE BACK	75,00 \$
PL66034	TOP AIR JACKET	55,00 \$
PL66035	BLOWER BOX BASE	50,00 \$
PL66037	BLOWER HOUSING BACKET	15,00 \$
PL66038	UPPER FACEPLATE OVERLAP	20,00 \$
PL66039	BLOCK-OFF PLATE	15,00 \$
PL66041	WIRE CHANNEL	10,00 \$
PL66042	BLOWER BOX TOP	25,00 \$
PL66043	BLOWER BOX SURROUND	65,00 \$
PL66044	BLOWER BOX CAP	15,00 \$
PL66052	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANNEL BACKING PLATE	15,00 \$
PL66058	AIR INLET DAMPER PROTECTION BOX	25,00 \$
PL66061	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	60,00 \$
PL66062	FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE	60,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL66063	LEFT CONVECTION AIR DEFLECTOR	20,00 \$
PL66067	CONTROL HOUSING	25,00 \$
PL66068	PRIMARY AIR CONTROL ROD	10,00 \$
PL66080	CONTROL HOUSING COVER	5,00 \$
PL66081	LEFT AIR JACKET PANNEL	80,00 \$
PL66082	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANNEL	80,00 \$
PL66083	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANNEL	120,00 \$
PL66084	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANNEL	120,00 \$
PL66093	THERMAL SWITCH HOUSING	15,00 \$
PL66094	MIDDLE WIRE PROTECTOR	10,00 \$
PL66095	REAR WIRE PROTECTOR	10,00 \$
PL66102	FURNACE TOP	70,00 \$
PL66119	LEFT AIR JACKET PANNEL	60,00 \$
PL66120	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANNEL	60,00 \$
PL66121	LEFT AIR JACKET PANNEL	65,00 \$
PL66122	RIGHT AIR JACKET PANNEL	65,00 \$
PL66123	FAN & LIMIT ELECTRONIC BOARD	270,00 \$
PL66125	AIR INLET DAMPER PROTECTION BOX	25,00 \$
PL66163	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	55,00 \$
PL66164	FURNACE'S BACK	90,00 \$
PL66172	FURNACE TOP	66,00 \$
PL66173	INNER ACCES PANEL	4,00 \$
PL66174	JACKET ACCES PANEL	21,00 \$
PL66175	ASH PAN	95,00 \$
PL66178	BLOWER BOX BASE	49,00 \$
PL66179	BLOWER BOX CONTOUR	93,00 \$
PL66180	BLOWER BOX TOP	41,00 \$
PL66186	CIRCUIT BOARD HOLDER	49,00 \$
PL66188	AIR INTAKE	62,00 \$
PL66189	SWITCH BRACKET	41,00 \$
PL66190	HD 4 1/2" X 6" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	14,00 \$
PL66191	1 1/4" X 6" X 1 1/4" HD REFRACTORY BRICK	14,00 \$
PL66192	6" X 8 1/4" X 1 1/4" HD REFRACTORY BRICK	14,00 \$
PL66193	DAMPER MOTOR BRACKET	58,00 \$
PL66194	DAMPER BRACKET	5,00 \$
PL66196	TOOL HOLDER	17,00 \$
PL66200	AIR INTAKE COVER	4,00 \$
PL66209	CONTROL BOARD ACCESS PANEL	7,00 \$
PL66211	THERMOCOUPLE ACCESS PANEL	22,00 \$
PL66213	CONTROL BOARD HEAT COMMANDER	425,00 \$
PL66220	6" ADAPTER	9,00 \$
PL67035	REAR LOUVER	25,00 \$
PL67078	REAR TOP PANEL	15,00 \$
PL67103	LEFT HAND ASH GUIDE	10,00 \$
PL67104	RIGHT HAND ASH GUIDE	10,00 \$
PL67141	HOPPER STOPPER	15,00 \$
PL67149	L250-25 AUTOMATIC SUPPORT	10,00 \$
PL67155	SWITCH SUPPORT	10,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL67169	ACCESS DOOR ALIGNMENT BOLT	5,00 \$
PL67171	SCRAPER	30,00 \$
PL67172	BAFFLE	45,00 \$
PL67173	BAFFLE EXTENSION	10,00 \$
PL67175	BAFFLE LATCH	10,00 \$
PL68252	COMBUSTION AIR DEFLECTOR	20,00 \$
PL68264	DECORATIVE PANEL SUPPORT	10,00 \$
PL68294	BOTTOM REAR VENTILATED PANEL	90,00 \$
PL68298	STAINLESS STEEL BAFFLE	60,00 \$
PL68299	BAFFLE EXTENSION	5,00 \$
PL68301	LEFT ASH DEFLECTOR	20,00 \$
PL68302	RIGHT ASH DEFLECTOR	20,00 \$
PL68319	DOOR HINGE	15,00 \$
PL68344	TOP REAR VENTILATED PANEL	115,00 \$
PL68349	GLASS HOLDER	20,00 \$
PL68351	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL68352	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL68353	DECORATIVE PANEL	75,00 \$
PL68366	L250-25 AUTOMATIC SUPPORT	20,00 \$
PL68372	BAFFLE RETAINER	20,00 \$
PL68377	HOPPER LID SUPPORT	20,00 \$
PL69130	PIPE SPACER	6,00 \$
PL69151	ADAPTER 6"	30,00 \$
PL69250	INNER PIPE	20,00 \$
PL69251	OUTTER PIPE	30,00 \$
PL69252	WALL PASS THROUGH	50,00 \$
PL69764	SUPPORT EXHAUST TRAP	10,00 \$
PL69773	AUGER BUSHING SUPPORT PLATE	10,00 \$
PL69777	FIRE BAFFLE	40,00 \$
PL69784	AIR INTAKE PLATE	10,00 \$
PL69794	BACK PANEL	35,00 \$
PL69795	LOWER BACK PANEL	15,00 \$
PL69799	AIR CONTROL BRACKET	25,00 \$
PL69801	HOPPER LID	30,00 \$
PL69802	CLEANING ACCESS PANEL SUPPORT	5,00 \$
PL69805	CONVECTION FAN SUPPORT	10,00 \$
PL69806	LOWER RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	25,00 \$
PL69807	LOWER LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	25,00 \$
PL69808	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	85,00 \$
PL69809	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	80,00 \$
PL69817	HOPPER LID	55,00 \$
PL69832	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	105,00 \$
PL69833	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	105,00 \$
PL69854	BACK PANEL	45,00 \$
PL69855	CONTROL BOARD 55 SERIE	370,00 \$
PL69887	DOOR UPPER DECORATIVE MOLDING	45,00 \$
PL69888	DOOR BOTTOM DECORATIVE MOLDING	30,00 \$
PL70516	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
PL70533	PRIMARY AIR CONTROLE PLATE	0,00 \$
PL70562	PIEDESTAL BACK PANEL	15,00 \$
PL70586	DAMPER	15,00 \$
PL70587	FACEPLATE EXTENSION	55,00 \$
PL70621	ASH SHELF	40,00 \$
PL70625	DECORATIVE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL70669	DECORATIVE PANEL	45,00 \$
PL70675	RIGHT GLASS FRAME	30,00 \$
PL70676	LEFT GLASS FRAME	30,00 \$
PL70695	FACEPLATE 29 X 44 SIDE PANEL	50,00 \$
PL70696	FACEPLATE 29 X 44 TOP PANEL	50,00 \$
PL70706	DECORATIVE PANEL	42,00 \$
PL70707	LEFT OR RIGHT LEG SUPPORT	40,00 \$
PL70708	ASH SHELF	60,00 \$
PL70713	AIR DEFLECTOR	25,00 \$
PL70774	AIR CONTROL COVER	45,00 \$
PL70832	RIGHT GLASS FRAME	35,00 \$
PL70833	LEFT GLASS FRAME	35,00 \$
PL70835	DECORATIVE PANEL	100,00 \$
PL70836	ASH SHELF	45,00 \$
PL70838	ASH PAN	130,00 \$
PL70846	RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	48,00 \$
PL70847	LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL	48,00 \$
PL70849	ASHTRAY DECORATIVE MOULDING	8,00 \$
PL70851	DECORATIVE GRILL	22,00 \$
PL70864	SECONDARY AIR TUBE	50,00 \$
PL70865	DECORATIVE MOULDING BRACE	3,00 \$
PL70879	BRUSHED NICKEL TOP DOOR MOLDING	30,00 \$
PL70880	BRUSHED NICKEL BOTTOM DOOR MOLDING	30,00 \$
PL70889	RIGHT GLASS FRAME	7,00 \$
PL70902	ASH SHELF	13,00 \$
PL70966	AIR CONTROL HOUSING PLATE	11,00 \$
PL70968	DOOR HANDLE ROD	31,00 \$
PL72074	UPPER FIRESCREEN HOOK	5,00 \$
PL72506	FLAME DEFLECTOR	34,00 \$
PL72515	THIRD OR REAR SECONDARY TUBE	45,00 \$
PL72516	FRONT OR SECOND SECONDARY AIR TUBE	45,00 \$
PL72531	RIGHT GLASS FRAME	18,00 \$
PL72532	LEFT GLASS FRAME	18,00 \$
PL72542	LEGEND III DECORATIVE PANNEL	90,00 \$
PL72577	ASH SHELF	30,00 \$
PL72582	SMOKE DEFLECTOR	10,00 \$
PL72584	LOWER FIRESCREEN HOOK	12,00 \$
PL72588	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR	25,00 \$
SE00210-01	ASH LIP	160,00 \$
SE01200-02	ASH DUMP PLUG	30,00 \$
SE02000-02	ASH DUMP COVER	25,00 \$
SE02722	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 7 3/4" X 20 5/8" X 8 7/8"	180,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE02722-01	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 7 3/4" X 20 5/16" X 8 7/8"	180,00 \$
SE03305-02	LEG KIT (4)	105,00 \$
SE03534-2	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET FOR CLASSIC STEEL DOOR	175,00 \$
SE03634-01	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET COMPAK STEEL DOOR	105,00 \$
SE03696	AIR CONTROL KIT	65,00 \$
SE03734-09	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET-7 13/16" X 16 1 /16" X 8 3/4"	160,00 \$
SE03934-02	FX 3000 REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 5/8" X 17 3/4"	155,00 \$
SE04000-02	AIR CONTROL RETROFIT FOR JURASSIEN EPA	55,00 \$
SE04635-15	REPLACEMENT GLASS FOR GEMINI 1200 STEEL DOOR	150,00 \$
SE04636-05	ARCHED GLASS WITH GASKET 20 5/16" X 7 3/4" X 8 7/8"	185,00 \$
SE04818	R-COMFORT STAINLESS STEEL LEFT SIDE PANEL	75,00 \$
SE04818-01	R-COMFORT STAINLESS STEEL RIGHT SIDE PANEL	75,00 \$
SE04834-13	ROYAL COMFORT II GLASS WITH GASKET 7 1/2" X 14 5/8"	115,00 \$
SE04935-04	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET FOR STEEL DOOR GEMINI 1500	150,00 \$
SE05116D	STAINLESS STEEL RIGHT SIDE PANEL	115,00 \$
SE05116G	STAINLESS STEEL LEFT SIDE PANEL	115,00 \$
SE05452-06	BURNER ULTRA-FLAMME STOVE 4 LOGS	230,00 \$
SE05452-09	U-F STOVE BURNER UF & EF	200,00 \$
SE05901	WARM AIR SIDE DEFLECTOR KIT	55,00 \$
SE05907	BAFFLE BRICK WITH PROTECTOR	95,00 \$
SE06722	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE06726	AIR CONTROL SLIDE	20,00 \$
SE06735-01	HT-1200 REPLACEMENT GLASS	185,00 \$
SE06748	SUPPORT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF BLOWER AC02050	35,00 \$
SE07726	AIR CONTROL SLIDE	20,00 \$
SE07735-01	10 1/8" X 22 1/16" REPLACEMENT GLASS HT-2000 STEEL DOOR	185,00 \$
SE07761	PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT DRAWER	95,00 \$
SE07916	ULTRA-FLAME INSERT REPLACEMENT GLASS	385,00 \$
SE08304	CLASSIQUE ASHPAN DRAWER	75,00 \$
SE08304-01	ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE08304-02	ASHPAN DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE08304-03	ASH DRAWER	65,00 \$
SE08308	CLASSIQUE CAP FOR ASHPAN DRAWER	25,00 \$
SE08402	CONTEMPRO ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE08435-05	CONTEMPRO REPLACEMENT GLASS 11 1/8" x 15 1/4"	175,00 \$
SE08537-08	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 7 7/8" X 16 3/4" X 8 25/32"	140,00 \$
SE08537-10	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 7 7/8" X 16 3/4" X 8 25/32"	140,00 \$
SE08602	ASH DUMP PLUG	25,00 \$
SE09011-02	SGS PROP.& NAT.BURNER	320,00 \$
SE09051	GAS LOG SUPPORT	70,00 \$
SE09213-01	HT-1600 BRICK SUPPORT	30,00 \$
SE09224	ASH CAP PLUG	25,00 \$
SE09235-01	REPLACEMENT GLASS	225,00 \$
SE09238-12	AIR CONTROL SLIDE	35,00 \$
SE09242	F140 REPLACEMENT THERMODISC KIT	55,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE09290	RIGHT AIR CONTROL MECANISM	40,00 \$
SE09291	LEFT AIR CONTROL MECANISM	40,00 \$
SE09909-03	AUSSIE BLOWER	250,00 \$
SE09957	10" UPPER RING "A" WITH LEGS	45,00 \$
SE09981-01	8" TOP BURNER RING 3826 WITH LONG SUPPORTS	70,00 \$
SE09992	STEEL DOOR ASSEMBLY	295,00 \$
SE15097	FACEPLATE HARDWARE KIT	25,00 \$
SE16028	AIR CONTROL PLATE ASSEMBLY	30,00 \$
SE16032	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	30,00 \$
SE16055	ASH DRAWER	75,00 \$
SE16059	ASH PLUG	20,00 \$
SE16080	JURASSIEN WOOD STOVE CAST IRON TOP	175,00 \$
SE16081	JURASSIEN ASH DRAWER	50,00 \$
SE16084	HANDLE ADAPTOR	30,00 \$
SE16093	JURASSIEN EPA GLASS	180,00 \$
SE16095	CAST IRON ASH LIP	80,00 \$
SE16102	AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY	20,00 \$
SE16114	ASH DRAWER	85,00 \$
SE17006	HUNTER DOOR ASSEMBLY	45,00 \$
SE17007	AIR CONTROL PLATE ASSEMBLY	15,00 \$
SE19073	OIL PAN	20,00 \$
SE20009	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 3/8" X 17 1/8"	160,00 \$
SE20106	GLASS HT-1200 CAST IRON DOOR 8 13/32" X 16 21/32"	140,00 \$
SE20207	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 29/32" X 10 29/32"	105,00 \$
SE21022	CATALYTIC RING "A" 8 in BURNER	80,00 \$
SE21047	PRESSURE RELEASE COVER	25,00 \$
SE21055	EVEREST OIL PIPE	30,00 \$
SE22021	MONT-BLANC OIL PIPE	20,00 \$
SE24019BO	ASS`Y SIBERIAN 1200 CID DOOR	425,00 \$
SE24021B	DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE WITHOUT GLASS	295,00 \$
SE24021BO	ASS`Y SIBERIAN 1600-2000 CID DOOR	595,00 \$
SE24021H	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET - HANDLE AND LATCH	285,00 \$
SE24025	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	145,00 \$
SE24035	DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH GASKET AND HANDLE WITHOUT GLASS	295,00 \$
SE24070	CAST IRON DOOR ASSEMBLY	170,00 \$
SE24085	DOOR FRAME WITH HANDLE AND GASKET WITHOUT GLASS	180,00 \$
SE24085-02	DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH GASKET, HANDLE AND LATCH	235,00 \$
SE24107	REPLACEMENT DOOR WITH GASKET WITHOUT GLASS AND HANDLE	200,00 \$
SE24107-01	BRUSH NICKEL DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE WITHOUT GLASS	360,00 \$
SE24107-02	BLACK CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	210,00 \$
SE24107-04	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	220,00 \$
SE24107-06	BLACK CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	210,00 \$
SE24107-07	CAST IRON DOOR FOR OVERLAY WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	195,00 \$
SE24109	CAST IRON DOOR FRAME	140,00 \$
SE24112	REPLACEMENT DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE WITHOUT GLASS	200,00 \$
SE24170	DOOR WITH GASKET WITHOUT GLASS NOR HANDLE	130,00 \$
SE24219	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET, HANDLE AND LATCH	190,00 \$
SE24219-01	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET, HANDLE AND LATCH	175,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE24231	DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH HANDLE AND GASKET ROCKET	420,00 \$
SE24233	GEAR MOTOR SUPPORT WITH INSULATION	75,00 \$
SE24235	CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	290,00 \$
SE24258	CAST IRON DOOR WITH HANDLE	160,00 \$
SE24270	DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH GASKET AND HANDLE	475,00 \$
SE24300	CAST IRON DOOR WITH HANDLE AND GASKET	215,00 \$
SE24325	DROLET DOOR ASSEMBLY 3.5 SERIES	260,00 \$
SE24327	DOOR FRAME WITH HANDLE AND GASKET DROLET 3.3 SERIES	215,00 \$
SE24343	DECO DROLET II DOOR ASSEMBLY	183,00 \$
SE25000	JURASSIEN WOOD DOOR FRAME WITH GASKET	95,00 \$
SE25001	JURASSIEN ASH DRAWER DOOR	75,00 \$
SE26005	CS1200 & RC GLASS 9 1/4" X 9 11/16"	140,00 \$
SE30028	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	30,00 \$
SE30038	PEDESTAL OUTLINE ASSEMBLY	110,00 \$
SE30055	ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE30073	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	30,00 \$
SE30080	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 11 1/4" X 15 3/16"	165,00 \$
SE30525	AIR CONTROLE ROD ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
SE30551	ASH DRAWER	95,00 \$
SE30554	SMOKE BY-PASS DAMPER	95,00 \$
SE30566	AIR CONTROLE ROD ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
SE36250	STAINLESS STEEL COTTER PIN 1/8" X 1 1/2" (12 UNITS)	9,00 \$
SE36900	CAPE TOWN 1800 HANDLE KIT	0,00 \$
SE36901	CAPE TOWN 1800 GLASS GASKET	12,00 \$
SE36902	CAPE TOWN 1800 5/16 GASKET	0,00 \$
SE36903	CAPE TOWN 1800 5MM GASKET	0,00 \$
SE44039	COMBEX BLOWER 120 VOLTS 45 SERIE	305,00 \$
SE44095	THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY	35,00 \$
SE44096	100 OHM RTD PROBE 38" WIRE WITH CONNECTOR	105,00 \$
SE44101	COMBEX BLOWER 35 SERIE	350,00 \$
SE44132	IGNITER ASSEMBLY 120V 300W	70,00 \$
SE44139	MEMBRANE SWITCH ON COVER	30,00 \$
SE44144	EXHAUST BLOWER ASSEMBLY(DISCONTINUED)	295,00 \$
SE44147	AXIAL BLOWER ASSEMBLY 115V 9W 92 X 92 X 38	105,00 \$
SE44157	LCD HOUSING ASSEMBLY	425,00 \$
SE44164	EXHAUST BLOWER BLDC ASSEMBLY	380,00 \$
SE44166	AXIAL BLOWER 24V 3414NH DC ASSEMBLY	110,00 \$
SE44193	EXHAUST FAN WITH GASKETS	265,00 \$
SE45030	KIT MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION BARON	15,00 \$
SE45061	INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1500 EPA SERIE	20,00 \$
SE45061-01	MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45063	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45067	BLOWER INSTALLATION SHEET WITH SCREWS	5,00 \$
SE45087	HUNTER INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT WITH HARDWARE	15,00 \$
SE45109	OWNER'S MANUEL KIT FOR EE1200 SERIE	20,00 \$
SE45138	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT SAHARA	15,00 \$
SE45145	CLASSIC EPA MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45167	ECO 45 INSTRUCTION MANUEL KIT	50,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE45221	ESCAPE 1400 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45228	ESCAPE 1800 MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45228-01	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45228-02	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45266	ECO 35 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	45,00 \$
SE45280	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45280-01	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45283	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45284	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45397	PYROPAK INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45408	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT CLASSIC EPA BROWN	15,00 \$
SE45424	WHISTLER EPA EXEMPT MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45433	ECO 65 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45521	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT ROCKET	20,00 \$
SE45554	INSTRUCTION MANUEL KIT FOR ESCAPE 1800 INSERT	40,00 \$
SE45569	DROLET DECO INSTRUCTION MANUEL KIT	40,00 \$
SE45570	OPTIMA INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45617	ESCAPE 1800 WITH BLOWER INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45617-02	ESCAPE 1800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45617-03	ESCAPE 1800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45626	CLASSIC MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45627	EASTWOOD 1800 MANUAL KIT	20,00 \$
SE45635	BLACKCOMB INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45638	COLUMBIA INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45656	TUNDRA FURNACE INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45661	ELDORADO INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	45,00 \$
SE45662	SAVANAH INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45690	HEATMAX FURNACE INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45725	ECO 65 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	32,00 \$
SE45730	TUNDRA FURNACE INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45787	EDISON-48 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	130,00 \$
SE45794	AUSTRAL INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45797	LEGEND INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	45,00 \$
SE45803	BALTIC II INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	30,00 \$
SE45806	MYRIAD II INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	45,00 \$
SE45817	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT FOR HEATPRO	200,00 \$
SE45840	SPARK OWNER'S MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45845	HEATMAX II FURNACE INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45846	TUNDRA II FURNACE INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45852	BLACK STAG INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	30,00 \$
SE45867	HEATPACK OWNER'S MANUAL KIT	195,00 \$
SE45906	ESCAPE 1800 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL KIT (AU)	0,00 \$
SE45930-01	ESCAPE 1800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	15,00 \$
SE45931	ESCAPE 1800 INSERT INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT	45,00 \$
SE45996	ESCAPE 1500 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE45997	ESCAPE 1500 INSERT INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL KIT	50,00 \$
SE46108	USER MANUAL ESCAPE 2100	25,00 \$
SE46109	HT-3000 INSTALLATION MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE46140	BLACK STAG II MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46141	MYRIAD III MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46142	AUSTRAL III MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46143	LEGEND III MANUAL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46145	COLUMBIA II OWNER'S MANUEL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46146	BLACKCOMB II OWNER'S MANUEL KIT	25,00 \$
SE46172	INSTRUCTION MANUAL SAVANNAH II	25,00 \$
SE46175	DB03205 MANUAL KIT	21,00 \$
SE46238		0,00 \$
SE47032	PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY	120,00 \$
SE47076	ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE47076-01	ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE47104	REPLACEMENT SIDE GLASS WITH GASKET 9 1/4" X 2 51/64" X 10"	60,00 \$
SE48054	HEAT EXCHANGER ACCESS DOOR	90,00 \$
SE48211	HEAT EXCHANGER ACCESS DOOR	80,00 \$
SE48245	G10 BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/3HP MOTOR (115v 5A 575W)	650,00 \$
SE49018	HOPPER LID DROLET 35	95,00 \$
SE49025	BAFFLE ASSEMBLY 35 SERIE	40,00 \$
SE49034	DÉCORATIVE EXCHANGER GRILL	80,00 \$
SE49045	PELLET BURN POT 35 SERIE	40,00 \$
SE49056	FRONT TOP DROLET 35	75,00 \$
SE49059	ASH DRAWER	85,00 \$
SE49122	S.I.T. 0.290.118 THERMOCOUPLE WITH COMPRESSION SLEEVE 600MM (SHORT)	35,00 \$
SE49187	AIR INTAKE ADAPTER	95,00 \$
SE49200	CONVERTIBLE PILOT ASSEMBLY S.I.T. NG OR LP "L" SHAPPED BRACKET	110,00 \$
SE49230	UPPER HEAT SHEILD	35,00 \$
SE50260	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 5/8" X 11" X 10 7/16"	130,00 \$
SE50291	THERMODISC WITH HOUSING FOR BARON AIR JACKET	75,00 \$
SE51000	HONEYWELL 24V DAMPER MOTOR WITH TERMINALS	265,00 \$
SE51000-01	HONEYWELL 24V DAMPER MOTOR WITH TERMINALS	260,00 \$
SE51352	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 7/8" X 13 1/8"	140,00 \$
SE51780	BOTTOM OF CABINET	100,00 \$
SE51783	ASH DRAWER	90,00 \$
SE51801	AIR CONTROL PLATE	25,00 \$
SE51813	PLENUM ASSEMBLY	270,00 \$
SE51823	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/4 HP MOTOR, DD 4 SPEED 1075/4RPM	580,00 \$
SE52545	PELLET BURN POT ASSEMBLY 45 SERIE	55,00 \$
SE52592	ASSEMBLED HEAT SHIELD	40,00 \$
SE52597	HOPPER HEAT SHEILD	40,00 \$
SE52606	FRONT TOP ASSEMBLY	85,00 \$
SE52615	ASH DRAWER	80,00 \$
SE52656	BOTTOM BACK PLATE	65,00 \$
SE52680	45 SERIES PC BOARD ASSEMBLY	475,00 \$
SE52708	ARCHED REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 7 51/64" X 16 3/4" X 8 23/32"	140,00 \$
SE53529	AIR CONTROL DAMPER WITH HARDWARE	45,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE53585	GLASS RETAINER KIT WITH SCREWS (12 UNITS)	15,00 \$
SE53596	ASH DRAWER	85,00 \$
SE53659	TOP AIR MATE	90,00 \$
SE53666	REAR PEDESTAL PANEL WITH AIR INTAKE ADAPTER	55,00 \$
SE53808	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	15,00 \$
SE53904	ESCAPE 1400 BLOWER ASSEMBLY	295,00 \$
SE53930	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 8 7/8" X 17"	165,00 \$
SE53931	ASH DRAWER	70,00 \$
SE53950	DOOR WITH GASKET WITHOUT HANDLE NOR GLASS	285,00 \$
SE54546		0,00 \$
SE54580	BLACK CAST IRON DOOR	175,00 \$
SE54580-01	DOOR WITH GASKET HANDLE AND LATCH	195,00 \$
SE54582-02	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 8 3/4" X 14 3/4 "	160,00 \$
SE54634	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
SE54638	ASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY	50,00 \$
SE54674	ASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY	285,00 \$
SE54699	14 9/16" X 10" REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET	165,00 \$
SE54707	OUTSIDE AIR INLET TAKE-OFF	295,00 \$
SE55004	DEFLECTOR REPAIR KIT	70,00 \$
SE55013	AIR CONTROL SLIDE	40,00 \$
SE55042	REPLACEMENT DOOR WITH GASKET WITHOUT GLASS AND HANDLE	185,00 \$
SE55103	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 3/16" X 17 1/8"	150,00 \$
SE55501	AIR CONTROL SLIDE	20,00 \$
SE55530	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 1/2" X 14 1/8"	170,00 \$
SE55541	ASH DRAWER	115,00 \$
SE56020	HOPPER LID ASSEMBLY	80,00 \$
SE56030	UPPER LOUVRE ASSEMBLY	100,00 \$
SE56287	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 7/8" X 15 1/8"	130,00 \$
SE56781	ASH DRAWER	130,00 \$
SE56792	PRIMARY AIR DAMPER ASSEMBLY	40,00 \$
SE56800	HEAT EXCHANGER ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY	85,00 \$
SE56810	ELECTRONIC FAN & LIMIT WITH COVER	495,00 \$
SE56815	FAN ASSEMBLY WITH 1/3 HP DD MOTOR	690,00 \$
SE56822	ROD RETAINER	20,00 \$
SE60002	CLEANING T	95,00 \$
SE60047	AIR PUMP ASSEMBLY (500 PCM, 115v, 60Hz, 1100 TPM)	250,00 \$
SE62254	COMBUSTION POT ASSEMBLY	55,00 \$
SE62290	ASH DRAWER	65,00 \$
SE62293	EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY	235,00 \$
SE62302	BURN POT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	85,00 \$
SE62306	AIR INTAKE BOX ASSEMBLY	145,00 \$
SE62325	ASH DRAWER ACCESS DOOR	85,00 \$
SE62330	HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC CONTROL BOARD MEMBRANE	190,00 \$
SE62332	HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC CONTROL BOARD MEMBRANE	200,00 \$
SE62340	RIGHT HAND SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL ASSEMBLY	395,00 \$
SE62341	DECORATIVE LEFT SIDE ASSEMBLY	115,00 \$
SE62344	HOPPER LID ASSEMBLY	145,00 \$
SE62345	FRONT TOP ASSEMBLY	95,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE62389	TOP DECORATIVE GRILL	65,00 \$
SE62400	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET	145,00 \$
SE63002	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 8 3/4" X 14 3/4"	115,00 \$
SE63017	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	15,00 \$
SE63057	AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY	15,00 \$
SE63085	LEGS ASSEMBLY	55,00 \$
SE63177	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	25,00 \$
SE63179	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	25,00 \$
SE63197	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	20,00 \$
SE63323	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	20,00 \$
SE64319	HOPPER AUGER SUPPORT WITH BUSHING AND GASKET	30,00 \$
SE64345	EXHAUST PIPE ADAPTER	25,00 \$
SE64378	EXHAUST CHANNEL MAINTENANCE ACCESS DOOR	55,00 \$
SE64494	MOTHER BOARD HOUSING	35,00 \$
SE65253	AIR CONTROL DAMPER	15,00 \$
SE65261	ASH DRAWER	65,00 \$
SE65275	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 13/16" X 19"	160,00 \$
SE65559	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	15,00 \$
SE65560	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	15,00 \$
SE65561	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
SE65562	AIR CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY	10,00 \$
SE65956	ASH PAN	85,00 \$
SE66009	AIR JACKET FLOOR ASSEMBLY	120,00 \$
SE66025	ASH DRAWER	120,00 \$
SE66037	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/4 HP MOTOR, DD 4 SPEED 1075/4RPM	495,00 \$
SE66038	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/4 HP MOTOR, DD 4 SPEED 1075/4RPM	670,00 \$
SE66064	HEAT RETAINING HOUSING	10,00 \$
SE66088	L-200 THERMODISC REPAIR KIT	45,00 \$
SE66103	PLENUM ASSEMBLY	820,00 \$
SE66124	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/4 HP MOTOR, DD 4 SPEED 1075/4RPM	575,00 \$
SE66160	AIR JACKET FLOOR ASSEMBLY	151,00 \$
SE66168	RIGHT PANEL ASSEMBLY	160,00 \$
SE66170	LEFT PANEL ASSEMBLY	160,00 \$
SE66176	HEAT EXCHANGER ACCESS DOOR	161,00 \$
SE66186	CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY	540,00 \$
SE66193	DAMPER ASSEMBLY	400,00 \$
SE66194	COMPLETE DAMPER ASSEMBLY	150,00 \$
SE66195	DAMPER	28,00 \$
SE66198	FRESH AIR INTAKE ADAPTER	23,00 \$
SE66201	PLENUM ASSEMBLY	470,00 \$
SE66213	GLASS WITH GASKET - 13 1/8"W X 10 7/8"H	145,00 \$
SE67003	EXHAUST CHANEL	95,00 \$
SE67018	EXHAUST ADAPTER PIPE	20,00 \$
SE67025	ASH DRAWER	60,00 \$
SE67033	BURN POT RECEPTACLE CLEAN-OUT ACCESS DOOR	20,00 \$
SE67082	RIGHT DECORATIVE SIDE PANEL	395,00 \$
SE67089	FRONT DECORATIVE GRILL	70,00 \$
SE67093	LEFT DECORATIVE PANEL	150,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE67094	TOP	85,00 \$
SE67095	UPPER LID	75,00 \$
SE67097	MAINTENANCE ACCESS PANEL	75,00 \$
SE67101	BURN POT	75,00 \$
SE67137	CONVECTION FAN (500 CFM, 115v, 60Hz, 1100 RPM)	595,00 \$
SE67151	ASH DRAWER ACCESS DOOR	95,00 \$
SE67154	INFERIOR EXHAUST CHANNEL MAINTENANCE ACCESS DOOR	45,00 \$
SE67195	IGNITER RETROFIT FIRST GENERATION 65 SERIE	125,00 \$
SE68274	EXHAUST CHANNEL ASSEMBLY	105,00 \$
SE68286	BURN POT RECEPTACLE CLEANOUT COVER	50,00 \$
SE68295	HEAT EXCHANGER ACCESS COVER WITH GASKET	120,00 \$
SE68308	ASH DRAWER	125,00 \$
SE68310	BURN POT	110,00 \$
SE68340	TOP ASSEMBLY	175,00 \$
SE68346	RIGHT DECORATIVE PANNEL	200,00 \$
SE68347	LEFT DECORATIVE PANNEL	200,00 \$
SE68348	DOOR ASSEMBLY	950,00 \$
SE68357	EDISON-48 HEATER GLASS	160,00 \$
SE68366	EXHAUST CHANNEL MAINTENANCE ACCESS DOOR	45,00 \$
SE69230	WALL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY	155,00 \$
SE69759	BURN POT	40,00 \$
SE69785	EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY	20,00 \$
SE69791	CONTROL BOARD BOX ASSEMBLY	495,00 \$
SE69803	EXHAUST CLEANING PANEL ASSEMBLY	20,00 \$
SE69804	CLEANING ACCESS PANEL WITH GASKET	15,00 \$
SE69810	ASH DRAWER	60,00 \$
SE69849	AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY	60,00 \$
SE70535	DROLET DÉCO II BACK ASSEMBLY	172,00 \$
SE70618	AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY	55,00 \$
SE70626	AIRMATE	100,00 \$
SE70656	BLOWER ASSEMBLY	350,00 \$
SE70660	ASH SHELF	85,00 \$
SE70687	FRESH AIR INTAKE KIT	90,00 \$
SE70696	ESCAPE 1500 INSERT FACEPLATE	150,00 \$
SE70697	REPLACEMENT HANDLE WITH LATCH KIT	40,00 \$
SE70700	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET ESCAPE 1500 16 3/4"W X 9 5/8"H X 10 3/4"H	135,00 \$
SE70709	ASH DRAWER	90,00 \$
SE70840	AIR MATE ASSEMBLY	125,00 \$
SE70890	DROLET DECI II GLASS 16 3/4"W X 10 7/8"H	129,00 \$
SE70893		0,00 \$
SE70903	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 19 7/16"W X 12"H X 13 3/16"H	170,00 \$
SE70904	AIR DAMPER ASSEMBLY	50,00 \$
SE70906	ASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY	58,00 \$
SE72530	AIR CONTROL DAMPER ASSEMBLY	50,00 \$
SE72531	GLASS WITH GASKET 15-3/4" X 12-3/4"	145,00 \$
SE72538	DROLET ASH DRAWER	55,00 \$
SE72582	SMOKE DEFLECTOR	45,00 \$

#Part	Description	Price/Unit USD
SE72586	STEEL DOOR PLATE	75,00 \$
US00012	LID HANDLE	20,00 \$
US00018	86318 THERMOSTAT DAMPER CHAIN HOT BLAST 1400	10,00 \$
US00019	68721 THERMOSTAT DAMPER FLAP ASSEMBLY HOT BLAST 1400	65,00 \$
US00020	89520 WOODEN HANDLE HOT BLAST 1400	15,00 \$
US00021	89354 ASH DOOR HANDLE HOT BLAST 1400	55,00 \$
US00023	ASH DUMP GRILL HOT BLAST 1400	65,00 \$
US00025	80230 BLOWER MOTOR ASSEMBLY HOT BLAST 1400	695,00 \$
US00026	89175 THERMOSTAT CONTROL KNOB HOT BLAST 1400	60,00 \$
US00041	40246 FLUE COLLAR	75,00 \$
US00051	CABINET LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE HOT BLAST 1400 RED	395,00 \$
US00056	HANDLE BRACKET HOT BLAST 23425	10,00 \$
US00062	68234 THERMOSTAT BRACKET	80,00 \$
US00063	22140 RELAY BOX BRACKET	45,00 \$
VA1150	THERMODISC F120-10F	45,00 \$
VOLKI-625	6"Ø X 25' VORTEX STAINLESS FLEX LINER KIT FOR INSERTS	499,00 \$
VP00006	2" X 3" X 1 1/4" REFRACTORY BRICK	10,00 \$
VP00007	BRACKET FEED DOOR HOT BLAST 22662	15,00 \$